
A120-0029 REV1 

 Manuel de pièces 

Pulvérisateur agricole

Part’s manual 

Agricultural sprayer

Modèle Model

4300 Vachon 

MS Gregson Inc.

Drummondville
Qc, Canada, J2B 6V4 

Tel. 819-474-1910 
Fax 819-474-5317 
info@msgregson.com 
www.msgregson.com

mailto:info@msgregson.com
http://www.msgregson.com




20
04

-0
3-

10
G

.L
.

0

S
ch

ém
a

de
pl

om
be

rie
m

em
br

an
e

co
nt

rô
le

ur

D
ia

ph
ra

gm
e

pl
um

bi
ng

di
ag

ra
m

co
nt

ro
le

r

xx
x

D
O

C
U

M
EN

TS
\F

IC
H

E
S

TE
C

H
\P

A\
SH

EM
A

PL
O

M
B

F

R
am

pe
de

pu
lv

ér
is

at
io

n
/s

pr
ay

bo
om

V
al

ve
3

vo
ie

s
d'

as
pi

ra
tio

n
/

3
w

ay
su

ct
io

n
va

lv
e

R
és

er
vo

ir
de

rin
c.

/
rin

se
ta

nk

E
nt

ré
e

de
re

m
pl

is
sa

ge
/

fil
le

ri
nl

etR
és

er
vo

ir
pr

in
c.

/
m

ai
n

ta
nk

va
lv

e
de

co
nt

rô
le

/
co

nt
ro

lv
al

ve

P
ré

-m
él

an
ge

ur
/

ch
em

ic
al

in
du

ct
or

P
om

pe
à

m
em

br
an

e/
di

ap
hr

ag
m

pu
m

p

B
us

e
de

rin
ça

ge
./

rin
si

ng
no

zz
le

V
al

ve
3

vo
ie

s
/

3
w

ay
va

lv
e

IMPRIMÉLE:LE:2004-05-2015:57:57PAR:LANOIEG

3/160



20
04

-0
3-

10
G

.L
.

20
04

-0
4-

28
E

.L
.

0

S
ch

ém
a

de
pl

om
be

rie
m

em
br

an
e

co
nt

rô
le

ur

D
ia

ph
ra

gm
e

pl
um

bi
ng

di
ag

ra
m

co
nt

ro
le

r

xx
x

D
O

C
U

M
EN

TS
\F

IC
H

E
S

TE
C

H
\P

A\
SH

EM
A

PL
O

M
B

A

R
am

pe
de

pu
lv

ér
is

at
io

n
/s

pr
ay

bo
om

V
al

ve
3

vo
ie

s
d'

as
pi

ra
tio

n
/

3
w

ay
su

ct
io

n
va

lv
e

R
és

er
vo

ir
de

rin
c.

/
rin

se
ta

nk

E
nt

ré
e

de
re

m
pl

is
sa

ge
/

fil
le

ri
nl

etR
és

er
vo

ir
pr

in
c.

/
m

ai
n

ta
nk

va
lv

e
de

co
nt

rô
le

/
co

nt
ro

lv
al

ve

P
ré

-m
él

an
ge

ur
/

ch
em

ic
al

in
du

ct
or

P
om

pe
à

m
em

br
an

e/
di

ap
hr

ag
m

pu
m

p

B
us

e
de

rin
ça

ge
./

rin
si

ng
no

zz
le

V
al

ve
3

vo
ie

s
/

3
w

ay
va

lv
e

IMPRIMÉLE:LE:2004-05-2015:59:17PAR:LANOIEG

4/160



20
04

-0
3-

10
G

.L
.

20
04

-0
4-

28
E

.L
.

0

S
ch

ém
a

de
pl

om
be

rie
m

em
br

an
e

C
R

D
ia

ph
ra

gm
e

pl
um

bi
ng

di
ag

ra
m

C
R

xx
x

D
O

C
U

M
EN

TS
\F

IC
H

E
S

TE
C

H
\P

A\
SH

EM
A

PL
O

M
B

B

V
al

ve
3

vo
ie

s
d'

as
pi

ra
tio

n
/

3
w

ay
su

ct
io

n
va

lv
e

R
am

pe
de

pu
lv

ér
is

at
io

n
/s

pr
ay

bo
om

E
nt

ré
e

de
re

m
pl

is
sa

ge
/

fil
le

ri
nl

et R
és

er
vo

ir
de

rin
c.

/
rin

se
ta

nk

R
és

er
vo

ir
pr

in
c.

/
m

ai
n

ta
nk

P
om

pe
à

m
em

br
an

e/
di

ap
hr

ag
m

pu
m

p

P
ré

-m
él

an
ge

ur
/

ch
em

ic
al

in
du

ct
or

va
lv

e
de

co
nt

rô
le

/
co

nt
ro

lv
al

ve

V
al

ve
3

vo
ie

s
/

3
w

ay
va

lv
e

B
us

e
de

rin
ça

ge
./

rin
si

ng
no

zz
le

IMPRIMÉLE:LE:2004-05-2015:59:02PAR:LANOIEG

5/160



20
04

-0
3-

10
G

.L
.

20
04

-0
4-

28
E

.L
.

0

S
ch

ém
a

de
pl

om
be

rie
ce

nt
rif

ug
e

co
nt

rô
le

ur

D
ia

ph
ra

gm
e

pl
um

bi
ng

ce
nt

rif
ug

al
co

nt
ro

le
r

xx
x

D
O

C
U

M
EN

TS
\F

IC
H

E
S

TE
C

H
\P

A\
SH

EM
A

PL
O

M
B

C

R
am

pe
de

pu
lv

ér
is

at
io

n
/s

pr
ay

bo
om

V
al

ve
3

vo
ie

s
d'

as
pi

ra
tio

n
/

3
w

ay
su

ct
io

n
va

lv
e

R
és

er
vo

ir
de

rin
c.

/
rin

se
ta

nk

E
nt

ré
e

de
re

m
pl

is
sa

ge
/

fil
le

ri
nl

etR
és

er
vo

ir
pr

in
c.

/
m

ai
n

ta
nk

va
lv

e
de

co
nt

rô
le

/
co

nt
ro

lv
al

ve

P
ré

-m
él

an
ge

ur
/

ch
em

ic
al

in
du

ct
or

P
om

pe
ce

nt
rif

ug
e/

ce
nt

rif
ug

al
pu

m
p

B
us

e
de

rin
ça

ge
./

rin
si

ng
no

zz
le

IMPRIMÉLE:LE:2004-05-2015:58:48PAR:LANOIEG

6/160



6

M
S

-T
50

0G
R

38
R

1

M
S

-T
5
0
0
G

R
3
8
R

1

1 
of

 2
P

A
G

E

20
05

-1
0-

07
D

A
T

E
 C

R
E

A
T

IO
N

#
D

E
S

S
IN

 /
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 #

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

#
 F

E
U

IL
L

E
 /
 S

H
E

E
T

 #
A

V
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S
 G

R
E

G
S

O
N

. q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

T
IC

E
: I

nf
or

m
at

io
n 

di
sc

lo
se

d 
he

re
in

w
as

 o
rig

in
at

ed
 b

y 
an

d 
is

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f

M
S

 G
R

E
G

S
O

N
.
w

ho
 r

es
er

ve
s 

al
l p

at
en

t,
pr

op
rie

ta
ry

, d
es

ig
n,

 u
se

, s
al

e,
m

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g 

an
d/

or
 r

ep
ro

du
ct

io
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

C
R

É
A

T
E

U
R

 /
 C

R
E

A
T

O
R

la
no

ie
g

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

R
em

or
qu

é 
T

50
0H

-T
75

0J
L 

es
si

eu
 6

0'
'-7

2'
'

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 P
A

R
 /
 B

Y

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
A

T
E

al
la

rd
p

20
18

-1
1-

13
1-

 L
E

S
 V

A
LE

U
R

S
 S

O
N

T
 E

N
 

P
O

U
C

E
 S

A
U

F
 S

I S
P

É
C

IF
IÉ

   
 V

A
LU

E
S

 A
R

E
 IN

C
H

E
S

 
U

N
LE

S
S

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
2-

 T
O

LÉ
R

A
N

C
E

S
 G

E
N

E
R

A
LE

S
   

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
T

O
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

   
   

 F
ra

c.
: ±

 1
/1

6"
   

   
 A

ng
le

: ±
 1

°
   

   
 X

.X
: ±

 0
.1

"
   

   
 X

.X
X

: ±
 0

.0
1"

   
   

 X
.X

X
X

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

80
É

C
H

E
L

L
E

 /
 S

C
A

L
E

R
ev

A
pp

ro
ba

tio
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

R
ev

 4
P

at
ric

k 
C

.
29

/0
8/

20
14

 0
00

-0
36

 r
em

pl
ac

é 
pa

r 
G

M
-5

30
92

70
00

4-
W

R
ev

 5
P

at
ric

k 
C

.
17

/1
2/

20
15

ch
an

ge
m

en
t d

e 
pr

es
si

on
 d

u 
pn

eu

R
ev

 6
P

.A
lla

rd
13

/1
2/

20
18

A
U

-F
R

51
53

 M
O

-L
T

51
53

M
S

-H
80

00

A
U

-0
53

32
0

A

 A

B

 B

M
S

-E
G

R
19

15
R

1H
80

00

11
9

8

22

13

15

6
48

 P
S

I

17

12

15
16

20
18

26

C

 C

14

21

24

10

7

2

14

#
R

E
F

.
Q

.

1
B

T
-3

42
12

12

2
B

T
-F

W
34

S
A

E
12

3
A

05
0-

00
17

2

4
B

T
-L

W
34

12

5
B

T
-N

34
12

6
G

M
-5

30
92

70
00

4-
W

2

7
M

S
-A

C
2X

3R
2

8
M

S
-E

G
R

19
15

A
S

S
38

R
1H

8
2

9
M

S
-E

C
H

19
15

1

10
M

S
-A

C
2X

3J
2

11
M

S
-B

A
V

19
15

M
-G

1

12
A

U
-F

R
51

53
1

13
B

T
-1

25
12

3

14
B

T
-F

W
12

5

15
B

T
-L

W
12

3

16
B

T
-N

12
3

17
M

S
-A

T
T

19
15

1

18
B

T
-1

02
41

R
S

1

19
B

T
-L

N
31

6S
S

1

20
S

N
-R

B
11

5
1

21
C

A
-6

81
0B

1

22
B

T
-1

22
14

2

23
B

T
-L

N
12

2

24
A

U
-D

E
C

D
R

A
IN

1

25
A

U
-D

E
C

M
S

LO
G

O
A

-G
2

27
A

05
0-

00
19

4

#
R

E
F

.
Q

.
L"

26
A

U
-1

88
98

25
3

17
 "

19

25

23

327

5 
1/

8"

60
"

4

4

6

6

7/160



6

D
T

P
A

-T
50

0H

M
S

-T
5
0
0
G

R
3
8
R

1

2 
of

 2
P

A
G

E

20
05

-1
0-

07
D

A
T

E
 C

R
E

A
T

IO
N

#
D

E
S

S
IN

 /
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 #

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

#
 F

E
U

IL
L

E
 /
 S

H
E

E
T

 #
A

V
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S
 G

R
E

G
S

O
N

. q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

T
IC

E
: I

nf
or

m
at

io
n 

di
sc

lo
se

d 
he

re
in

w
as

 o
rig

in
at

ed
 b

y 
an

d 
is

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f

M
S

 G
R

E
G

S
O

N
.
w

ho
 r

es
er

ve
s 

al
l p

at
en

t,
pr

op
rie

ta
ry

, d
es

ig
n,

 u
se

, s
al

e,
m

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g 

an
d/

or
 r

ep
ro

du
ct

io
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

C
R

É
A

T
E

U
R

 /
 C

R
E

A
T

O
R

la
no

ie
g

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

R
em

or
qu

é 
T

50
0H

-T
75

0J
L 

es
si

eu
 6

0'
'-7

2'
'

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 P
A

R
 /
 B

Y

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
A

T
E

al
la

rd
p

20
18

-1
1-

13
1-

 L
E

S
 V

A
LE

U
R

S
 S

O
N

T
 E

N
 

P
O

U
C

E
 S

A
U

F
 S

I S
P

É
C

IF
IÉ

   
 V

A
LU

E
S

 A
R

E
 IN

C
H

E
S

 
U

N
LE

S
S

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
2-

 T
O

LÉ
R

A
N

C
E

S
 G

E
N

E
R

A
LE

S
   

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
T

O
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

   
   

 F
ra

c.
: ±

 1
/1

6"
   

   
 A

ng
le

: ±
 1

°
   

   
 X

.X
: ±

 0
.1

"
   

   
 X

.X
X

: ±
 0

.0
1"

   
   

 X
.X

X
X

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

40
É

C
H

E
L

L
E

 /
 S

C
A

L
E

R
ev

A
pp

ro
ba

tio
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

R
ev

 4
P

at
ric

k 
C

.
29

/0
8/

20
14

 0
00

-0
36

 r
em

pl
ac

é 
pa

r 
G

M
-5

30
92

70
00

4-
W

R
ev

 5
P

at
ric

k 
C

.
17

/1
2/

20
15

ch
an

ge
m

en
t d

e 
pr

es
si

on
 d

u 
pn

eu

R
ev

 6
P

.A
lla

rd
13

/1
2/

20
18

A
U

-F
R

51
53

 M
O

-L
T

51
53

57
 5

/8
"

14
63

.7

12
7 

3/
8"

32
33

.7

15
9"

40
37

.6

U
ni

té
 d

e 
m

es
ur

e:
  p

ou
ce

 (
m

m
)

pr
éc

is
io

n:
± 

1/
8"

 d
e 

po
uc

e 
(3

 m
m

)
m

at
iè

re
 à

 c
ha

ng
em

en
t s

an
s 

pr
éa

vi
s

m
es

ur
e 

un
it:

  i
nc

he
s 

(m
m

)
pr

ec
is

io
n:

± 
1/

8 
 o

f a
n 

in
ch

 (
3 

m
m

)
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n 
su

bj
ec

t t
o 

ch
an

ge

43
 5

/8
"

11
06

.8

25
 5

/8
"

65
1.

5

32
 3

/4
"

83
1.

2
13

"
32

9.
6

17
 3

/4
"

+2
.2

5
-2

45
0.

2
+5

7.
2

-5
0.

8

97
 1

/2
"

24
75

.9

28
 1

/8
"

71
3.

8
27

 1
/2

"
69

7.
4

T
50

0H
 -

 G
R

38

48
 5

/8
"

12
35

.5

60
"

+1
2 0

15
24

.7
+3

04
.8

0

8/160



1

M
S

-T
50

0G
R

38
R

1-
S

M
S

-T
5
0
0
G

R
3
8
R

1
-S

1 
of

 2
P

A
G

E

20
05

-1
0-

07
D

A
T

E
 C

R
E

A
T

IO
N

#
D

E
S

S
IN

 /
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 #

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

#
 F

E
U

IL
L

E
 /
 S

H
E

E
T

 #
A

V
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S
 G

R
E

G
S

O
N

. q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

T
IC

E
: I

nf
or

m
at

io
n 

di
sc

lo
se

d 
he

re
in

w
as

 o
rig

in
at

ed
 b

y 
an

d 
is

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f

M
S

 G
R

E
G

S
O

N
.
w

ho
 r

es
er

ve
s 

al
l p

at
en

t,
pr

op
rie

ta
ry

, d
es

ig
n,

 u
se

, s
al

e,
m

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g 

an
d/

or
 r

ep
ro

du
ct

io
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

C
R

É
A

T
E

U
R

 /
 C

R
E

A
T

O
R

cy
re

nn
ep

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

R
em

or
qu

é 
T

50
0H

-T
75

0J
L 

es
si

eu
 7

2'
'-9

0'
'

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 P
A

R
 /
 B

Y

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
A

T
E

al
la

rd
p

20
18

-1
1-

13
1-

 L
E

S
 V

A
LE

U
R

S
 S

O
N

T
 E

N
 

P
O

U
C

E
 S

A
U

F
 S

I S
P

É
C

IF
IÉ

   
 V

A
LU

E
S

 A
R

E
 IN

C
H

E
S

 
U

N
LE

S
S

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
2-

 T
O

LÉ
R

A
N

C
E

S
 G

E
N

E
R

A
LE

S
   

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
T

O
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

   
   

 F
ra

c.
: ±

 1
/1

6"
   

   
 A

ng
le

: ±
 1

°
   

   
 X

.X
: ±

 0
.1

"
   

   
 X

.X
X

: ±
 0

.0
1"

   
   

 X
.X

X
X

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

80
É

C
H

E
L

L
E

 /
 S

C
A

L
E

R
ev

A
pp

ro
ba

tio
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

 r
ev

1
 P

.A
lla

rd
13

/1
1/

20
18

 A
U

-F
R

51
53

 é
ta

it 
M

O
-L

T
51

53

M
S

-H
80

00

A
U

-0
53

32
0

A

 A

B

 B

11
9

8

22

13

15

6
48

 P
S

I

17

12

15
16

20
18

4

26

C

 C

14

21

24

10

7

2

14

#
R

E
F

.
Q

.

1
B

T
-3

42
12

12

2
B

T
-F

W
34

S
A

E
12

3
A

05
0-

00
17

2

4
B

T
-L

W
34

12

5
B

T
-N

34
12

6
G

M
-5

30
92

70
00

4-
W

2

7
M

S
-A

C
2X

3R
2

8
M

S
-E

G
R

19
15

A
S

S
38

R
1H

8-
S

2

9
M

S
-E

C
H

19
15

1

10
M

S
-A

C
2X

3J
2

11
M

S
-B

A
V

19
15

M
-G

1

12
A

U
-F

R
51

53
1

13
B

T
-1

25
12

3

14
B

T
-F

W
12

5

15
B

T
-L

W
12

3

16
B

T
-N

12
3

17
M

S
-A

T
T

19
15

1

18
B

T
-1

02
41

R
S

1

19
B

T
-L

N
31

6S
S

1

20
S

N
-R

B
11

5
1

21
C

A
-6

81
0B

1

22
B

T
-1

22
14

2

23
B

T
-L

N
12

2

24
A

U
-D

E
C

D
R

A
IN

1

25
*

A
U

-D
E

C
M

S
LO

G
O

A
-G

2

27
A

05
0-

00
19

4

#
R

E
F

.
Q

.
L"

26
A

U
-1

88
98

25
3

17
 "

19

23

327

9 
7/

8"

72
"

M
S

-E
G

R
19

15
R

1H
80

00
-S

1

1

9/160



0

D
TP

A
-T

50
0H

M
S-

T5
00

G
R

38
R

1-
S

2 
of

 2
PA

G
E

20
05

/1
0/

07
D

AT
E 

C
R

EA
TI

O
N

#D
ES

SI
N

 / 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 #
R

EV
IS

IO
N

# 
FE

U
IL

LE
 / 

SH
EE

T 
#

AV
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

 q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

NO
TI

CE
: I

nf
or

m
at

io
n 

di
sc

lo
se

d 
he

re
in

w
as

 o
rig

in
at

ed
 b

y 
an

d 
is

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f

M
S 

G
RE

G
SO

N.
w

ho
 re

se
rv

es
 a

ll 
pa

te
nt

,
pr

op
rie

ta
ry

, d
es

ig
n,

 u
se

, s
al

e,
m

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g 

an
d/

or
 re

pr
od

uc
tio

n
rig

ht
s 

th
er

et
o.

C
R

ÉA
TE

U
R

 / 
C

R
EA

TO
R

cy
re

nn
ep

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

R
em

or
qu

é 
T5

00
H

-T
75

0J
L 

es
si

eu
 7

2'
'-9

0'
'

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 P

AR
 / 

B
Y

R
EV

IS
IO

N
 D

AT
E

cy
re

nn
ep

20
15

/1
2/

17
1-

 L
ES

 V
AL

EU
R

S
 S

O
N

T 
EN

 
PO

U
C

E
 S

AU
F 

S
I S

P
ÉC

IF
IÉ

   
 V

A
LU

ES
 A

R
E 

IN
C

H
E

S 
U

N
LE

S
S 

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
2-

 T
O

LÉ
R

AN
C

ES
 G

EN
ER

A
LE

S
   

 G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AN
C

ES
   

   
 F

ra
c.

: ±
 1

/1
6"

   
   

 A
ng

le
: ±

 1
°

   
   

 X
.X

: ±
 0

.1
"

   
   

 X
.X

X:
 ±

 0
.0

1"
   

   
 X

.X
XX

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

40
ÉC

H
EL

LE
 / 

SC
AL

E

R
ev

A
pp

ro
ba

tio
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

57
 5

/8
"

14
63

.7

12
7 

3/
8"

32
33

.7

15
9"

40
37

.6

U
ni

té
 d

e 
m

es
ur

e:
  p

ou
ce

 (m
m

)
pr

éc
is

io
n:

± 
1/

8"
 d

e 
po

uc
e 

(3
 m

m
)

m
at

iè
re

 à
 c

ha
ng

em
en

t s
an

s 
pr

éa
vi

s
m

es
ur

e 
un

it:
  i

nc
he

s 
(m

m
)

pr
ec

is
io

n:
± 

1/
8 

 o
f a

n 
in

ch
 (3

 m
m

)
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n 
su

bj
ec

t t
o 

ch
an

ge

43
 5

/8
"

11
06

.8

25
 5

/8
"

65
1.

5

32
 3

/4
"

83
1.

2
13

"
32

9.
6

17
 3

/4
"

+2
.2

5
-2

45
0.

2
+5

7.
2

-5
0.

8

97
 1

/2
"

24
75

.9

28
 1

/8
"

71
3.

8
27

 7
/8

"
70

9

T5
00

H
 - 

G
R

38

72
"

+1
8 0

18
27

.5
+4

57
.2

0

59
 1

/2
"

15
11

.7

10/160



11/160



12/160



20
14

/0
2/

17
R

ev
: 3

M
S

-R
ES

19
15

C
V

E
N

T.
as

m
P

g:
1-

1
M

S
-R

ES
19

15
C

V
E

N
T.

df
t

M
S

-R
ES

19
15

C
V

EN
T

N
O

-6
00

11

M
P

-3
00

12
6

N
O

-6
00

19

B
T-

81
S

S
FP

TS

N
O

-6
00

12

A

A

B

B

14

7

19 9
8

5
6

112
13

20

32

11

17

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

1
M

P
-5

04
10

71
1

2
B

T-
LN

12
6

3
M

S
-A

C
01

6

4
M

S
-P

A
00

35
6

5
M

P
-2

10
07

0
1

6
M

P
-G

40
00

5
1

7
M

P
-G

10
06

2
1

8
M

P
-1

32
07

0
1

9
M

P
-1

06
75

01
1

10
R

A-
54

44
R

1

11
D

A-
H

S
32

2

12
R

A
-5

03
4P

1

13
JB

-R
B

10
03

4N
Y

1

14
JB

-3
37

10
01

9
1

15
AU

-D
E

C
M

S
LO

G
O

A
-G

2

16
AU

-D
E

C
T5

00
2

17
R

A
-1

09
79

1

18
LV

-2
32

7
1

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

"

19
LV

-2
P

V
C

1
(6

5 
")

20
SN

-T
S

19
8

3
(1

01
 ")

21
A

S
-C

V
34

1
(2

7 
")

4

211810
N

O
-6

24
76

R
A-

67
36

1

15

16

13/160



14/160



15/160



16/160



20
09

/0
3/

20
R

ev
: 0

R
E-

R
E

M
P

P
2.

as
m

P
g:

1-
1

R
E-

R
E

M
P

P
2.

df
t

R
E-

R
E

M
P

P2

2

4
à 

ut
lis

er
 a

u 
be

so
in

 s
el

on
 b

es
oi

n

1

5

3

78
à 

ut
lis

er
 a

u 
be

so
in

 s
el

on
 b

es
oi

n

6

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

1
JB

-D
C

2P
G

40
1

2
BJ

-V
20

20
7

1

3
N

O
-6

22
88

1

4
BJ

-S
L2

00
45

1

5
R

A-
50

42
P

1

6
JB

-M
20

00
N

Y
1

7
M

P-
50

40
19

1

8
JB

-S
E

20
0N

Y
1

R
és

er
vo

ir 
pr

in
ci

pa
l /

M
ai

n 
ta

nk

D
ET

AI
L 

T1
00

0 
/ T

13
00

3 
5/

8"

6"
O

3"

D
ET

AI
L 

T7
50

1 
1/

8"

3"

O
3"

17/160



20
07

/0
9/

24
R

ev
: 0

R
E-

R
E

M
P

P2
R

IN
.a

sm
P

g:
1-

1
R

E-
R

E
M

P
P

2R
IN

.d
ft

Fe
ui

l1

14

4

13

12

11
10

1

3

7

9

6

8

2

5

15

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

1
R

A-
50

42
P

1

2
JB

-M
20

00
N

YL
1

3
JB

-P
B

VH
20

02
00

3
1

4
BJ

-S
L2

00
45

1

5
JB

-R
B2

00
10

0N
Y

1

6
JB

-E
L1

01
0N

Y
1

7
M

P-
50

40
19

1

8
JB

-M
20

00
N

Y
1

9
JB

-S
E

20
0N

Y
1

10
M

P-
22

00
40

1
1

11
M

P-
11

64
25

1
1

12
JB

-F
2P

G
1

13
JB

-D
C

2P
G

40
1

14
BJ

-V
20

20
7

1

15
D

A-
H

S
16

2

16
LV

-1
P

VC
1

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

"

16
LV

-1
P

VC
1

18
0 

"

15

R
és

er
vo

ir 
pr

in
ci

pa
l /

M
ai

n 
ta

nk

R
és

er
vo

ir 
au

xil
ia

ire
/

au
xil

ia
ry

 ta
nk

D
ET

AI
L 

T7
50

1"

3"

O
1 

5/
16

"

O
3"

D
ET

AI
L 

D
ET

A
IL

 T
10

00
 / 

T1
30

0

6"

3 
1/

2"

O
3"

O
3"

18/160



19/160



20
11

/0
2/

04
P

g:
1-

1

1

A
R

37
0-

xx
xx

A
R

04
0-

E
P

Y1
00

0B
-W

A
R

04
0-

E
P

Y1
25

0B
-W

A
R

36
0-

00
17

A
R

36
0-

00
18

A
R

37
0-

xx
xx

O
pt

io
n

A
R

32
0-

xx
xx

O
pt

io
n

16
17

18

16
17

18

2
3

4
5

6

4
5

7

5
4

8

5
4

9
5

4
10

11

5
4

10

12

11
13

14

5
4

15

5

3
4

20/160



21/160



22/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-REAUPYR6BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ensemble de réservoir à eau propre 11 l, 3 gal. pour T500
English Desc. 11l , 3 gal. clear water tank kit for T500
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 MS-SREP4 Plaque montage reser. eau prop / R191535 Clean water tank mount. plate / R1915

1.00 AC-SP0003RT Rés. utilit. 11 l, 3 gal., 7"x14"x12", poly blanc36 Utility tank 11 l, 3 gal., 7"x14"x12", White poly

1.00 JB-SE34NY Adapt. coudé 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt céd.80 ny37 Elbow adapt. 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt ced.80 ny

1.00 RA-5444R Valve 3/4"mnpt rés. eau propre38 Valve 3/4"mnpt clean water tank

1

23/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


24/160



2

M
S-

PR
EM

5G
PR

D

M
S-

PR
EM

5G
PR

D

1 
of

 3
PA

GE

20
06

-1
2-

15
D

A
TE

 C
R

EA
TI

O
N

#D
ES

SI
N

 / 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 #
R

EV
IS

IO
N

# 
FE

U
IL

LE
 / 

SH
EE

T 
#

AV
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

 q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

TI
C

E:
 In

fo
rm

at
io

n 
di

sc
lo

se
d 

he
re

in
w

as
 o

rig
in

at
ed

 b
y 

an
d 

is
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

w
ho

 re
se

rv
es

 a
ll 

pa
te

nt
,

pr
op

rie
ta

ry
, d

es
ig

n,
 u

se
, s

al
e,

m
an

uf
ac

tu
rin

g 
an

d/
or

 re
pr

od
uc

tio
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

CR
ÉA

TE
UR

 / 
CR

EA
TO

R

la
no

ie
g

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Pr
é-

m
él

an
ge

ur
 1

9 
L 

(5
 g

al
) a

ve
c 

re
le

va
ge

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
PA

R
 / B

Y

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
D

AT
E

tru
de

lj

20
19

-1
1-

08
1-

 L
ES

 V
AL

EU
R

S 
SO

N
T 

EN
 

PO
U

C
E 

SA
U

F 
SI

 S
PÉ

C
IF

IÉ
   

 V
AL

U
ES

 A
R

E 
IN

C
H

ES
 

U
N

LE
SS

 S
PE

C
IF

IE
D

2-
 T

O
LÉ

R
AN

C
ES

 G
EN

ER
AL

ES
   

 G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AN
C

ES
   

   
 F

ra
c.

: ±
 1

/1
6"

   
   

 A
ng

le
: ±

 1
°

   
   

 X
.X

: ±
 0

.1
"

   
   

 X
.X

X:
 ±

 0
.0

1"
   

   
 X

.X
XX

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

10
ÉC

HE
LL

E 
/ S

CA
LE

R
ev

Ap
pr

ob
at

io
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

R
ev

 2
tru

de
lj

20
19

-1
1-

08
Aj

ou
te

r b
ar

re
 d

e 
fix

at
io

n 
A3

20
-0

01
0.

  A
32

0-
00

09
 é

ta
it 

A3
20

-0
00

2

5

2

4

2

D
ET

AI
L 

A

1 
1/

2"

2 
3/

4"

3

6

9

1

7
D

ÉT
AI

L 
A

8

O
1/

4"

Po
si

tio
nn

er
 le

s 
au

tre
s 

tro
us

 a
ve

c
la

 p
oi

gn
ée

 c
om

m
e 

ga
ba

rit
.

C L

G
ab

ar
it 

AG
04

G
ab

ar
it 

AG
03

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

1
AC

-S
P0

00
5S

Q
1

2
M

P-
25

00
21

1
2

3
JB

-F
C

12
00

N
Y4

0
1

4
JB

-S
E1

2N
Y

1

5
M

S-
JE

TR
IN

C
12

1

6
M

P-
16

36
04

4
1

7
AU

-9
40

15
1

8
BT

-L
N

14
SS

4

9
BT

-1
41

SS
4

AC
-S

P0
00

5S
Q

  w
hi

te
AC

-S
P0

00
5S

Q
Y 

ye
llo

w

25/160



2

M
S-

PR
EM

5G
PR

D
-0

01

M
S-

PR
EM

5G
PR

D

2 
of

 3
PA

GE

20
06

-1
2-

15
D

A
TE

 C
R

EA
TI

O
N

#D
ES

SI
N

 / 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 #
R

EV
IS

IO
N

# 
FE

U
IL

LE
 / 

SH
EE

T 
#

AV
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

 q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

TI
C

E:
 In

fo
rm

at
io

n 
di

sc
lo

se
d 

he
re

in
w

as
 o

rig
in

at
ed

 b
y 

an
d 

is
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

w
ho

 re
se

rv
es

 a
ll 

pa
te

nt
,

pr
op

rie
ta

ry
, d

es
ig

n,
 u

se
, s

al
e,

m
an

uf
ac

tu
rin

g 
an

d/
or

 re
pr

od
uc

tio
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

CR
ÉA

TE
UR

 / 
CR

EA
TO

R

la
no

ie
g

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Pr
é-

m
él

an
ge

ur
 1

9 
L 

(5
 g

al
) a

ve
c 

re
le

va
ge

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
PA

R
 / B

Y

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
D

AT
E

tru
de

lj

20
19

-1
1-

08
1-

 L
ES

 V
AL

EU
R

S 
SO

N
T 

EN
 

PO
U

C
E 

SA
U

F 
SI

 S
PÉ

C
IF

IÉ
   

 V
AL

U
ES

 A
R

E 
IN

C
H

ES
 

U
N

LE
SS

 S
PE

C
IF

IE
D

2-
 T

O
LÉ

R
AN

C
ES

 G
EN

ER
AL

ES
   

 G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AN
C

ES
   

   
 F

ra
c.

: ±
 1

/1
6"

   
   

 A
ng

le
: ±

 1
°

   
   

 X
.X

: ±
 0

.1
"

   
   

 X
.X

X:
 ±

 0
.0

1"
   

   
 X

.X
XX

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

5.
33

ÉC
HE

LL
E 

/ S
CA

LE

R
ev

Ap
pr

ob
at

io
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

R
ev

 2
tru

de
lj

20
19

-1
1-

08
Aj

ou
te

r b
ar

re
 d

e 
fix

at
io

n 
A3

20
-0

01
0.

  A
32

0-
00

09
 é

ta
it 

A3
20

-0
00

2

#
R

EF
.

Q
.

L"

35
LV

-3
42

N
30

0
1

3 
1/

2 
"

36
LV

-1
2N

30
0

1
4 

1/
2 

"

37
LV

-3
42

N
30

0
1

9 
"

38
LV

-3
42

N
30

0
1

17
 1

/2
 "

31 33
34

#
R

EF
.

Q
.

10
AU

-L
14

12
00

M
4

11
JB

-S
E1

2N
Y

2
12

M
P-

S3
01

20
0P

P
2

13
JB

-IM
B0

40
6N

Y
2

14
D

A-
SH

AS
12

6
15

JB
-M

11
40

N
Y

1
16

D
A-

SH
AS

16
2

17
JB

-E
L1

01
0N

Y
1

18
M

P-
S3

01
32

0P
P

1
19

JB
-S

E1
00

N
Y

1
20

BT
-5

16
34

SS
6

21
BT

-L
W

51
6S

S
6

22
BT

-F
W

51
6S

S
6

23
A3

20
-0

00
9

1
25

M
P-

13
55

42
1

26
M

P-
10

65
30

1
1

27
M

P-
S3

01
40

0P
P

1
28

BJ
-H

BT
10

00
75

1
29

JB
-T

34
N

Y
1

30
AU

-D
EC

PR
EM

R
2

1
31

A3
20

-0
01

0
1

32
BT

-C
AR

51
61

2
33

BT
-L

N
51

6
2

34
BT

-F
W

51
6

2

11 12 13 14

17 18 19

22
21

20

15

23
25

27

28

14

14

14

14

29

1413121130

20
21

22

26

16

32

38

36

35

37

10
10

26/160



2

M
S-

PR
EM

5G
PR

D
-0

02

M
S-

PR
EM

5G
PR

D

3 
of

 3
PA

GE

20
06

-1
2-

15
D

A
TE

 C
R

EA
TI

O
N

#D
ES

SI
N

 / 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 #
R

EV
IS

IO
N

# 
FE

U
IL

LE
 / 

SH
EE

T 
#

AV
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

 q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

TI
C

E:
 In

fo
rm

at
io

n 
di

sc
lo

se
d 

he
re

in
w

as
 o

rig
in

at
ed

 b
y 

an
d 

is
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

w
ho

 re
se

rv
es

 a
ll 

pa
te

nt
,

pr
op

rie
ta

ry
, d

es
ig

n,
 u

se
, s

al
e,

m
an

uf
ac

tu
rin

g 
an

d/
or

 re
pr

od
uc

tio
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

CR
ÉA

TE
UR

 / 
CR

EA
TO

R

la
no

ie
g

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Pr
é-

m
él

an
ge

ur
 1

9 
L 

(5
 g

al
) a

ve
c 

re
le

va
ge

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
PA

R
 / B

Y

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
D

AT
E

tru
de

lj

20
19

-1
1-

08
1-

 L
ES

 V
AL

EU
R

S 
SO

N
T 

EN
 

PO
U

C
E 

SA
U

F 
SI

 S
PÉ

C
IF

IÉ
   

 V
AL

U
ES

 A
R

E 
IN

C
H

ES
 

U
N

LE
SS

 S
PE

C
IF

IE
D

2-
 T

O
LÉ

R
AN

C
ES

 G
EN

ER
AL

ES
   

 G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AN
C

ES
   

   
 F

ra
c.

: ±
 1

/1
6"

   
   

 A
ng

le
: ±

 1
°

   
   

 X
.X

: ±
 0

.1
"

   
   

 X
.X

X:
 ±

 0
.0

1"
   

   
 X

.X
XX

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

10
ÉC

HE
LL

E 
/ S

CA
LE

R
ev

Ap
pr

ob
at

io
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

R
ev

 2
tru

de
lj

20
19

-1
1-

08
Aj

ou
te

r b
ar

re
 d

e 
fix

at
io

n 
A3

20
-0

01
0.

  A
32

0-
00

09
 é

ta
it 

A3
20

-0
00

2

40
39

4440

41
40

46
47

50 52

55

53
54

49
48

54

45

59

51

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

39
BT

-1
24

12
1

40
BT

-F
W

12
16

41
M

S-
IB

SP
F

1

42
BT

-L
N

12
4

43
BT

-1
23

12
2

44
M

S-
IB

SP
A

1

45
M

S-
IB

SP
B

1

46
M

S-
AN

35
3

1

47
BT

-F
W

14
2

48
BT

-3
83

12
1

49
BT

-N
71

6
1

50
BT

-L
N

14
1

51
AU

-R
C

34
1

52
M

S-
IB

SP
D

1

53
BT

-L
N

38
1

54
BT

-F
W

38
2

55
BT

-8
32

1
1

56
SN

-3
15

25
3

1

57
BT

-F
W

31
6S

S
1

58
BT

-L
N

83
2S

S
1

59
A3

20
-0

00
3

2

60
BT

-1
24

1

43
40

40
42

43
40

40
40

42

47

56

60
40

40
42

40
40

42

57
58

27/160



28/160



29/160



30/160



31/160



32/160



33/160



18

1
3

4
3

po
m

pe
B

P2
05

-B
P3

05

21
22

23
22

24

po
m

pe
BP

10
5

-B
P

17
1

6

20
21

5

25

37
10

11

33

2

7
T5

00
...

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
01

-0
9-

21
G

.L
.

20
04

-0
5-

05
E

.L
.

P
O

M
PE

D
IA

PH
R

A
G

M
E

PU
LV

.R
E

M
.T

75
0

T7
50

TR
A

IL
E

R
S

P
R

A
Y

E
R

D
IA

PH
R

AG
M

E
PU

M
P

M
S

-R
B

P
10

5T
75

0
M

S
-R

B
P1

25
T7

50

M
S

-R
B

P
15

1T
75

0
M

S
-R

B
P

17
1T

75
0

M
S

-R
B

P2
05

T7
50

M
S

-R
B

P
26

5T
75

0
M

S
-R

BP
30

5T
75

0

\P
U

LV
A

G
\R

E
M

O
R

Q
U

E
\P

O
M

PE
\R

B
PT

75
0

34/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-RBP125T750BOM
REVISION 1

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de pompe BP125 avec aspiration pulv. rem. t750
English Desc. T750 trailer sprayer bp125 pump kit
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 CA-PTO0319 Arbre pdf 19", 1 3/8" x 1 3/8" 6 cannelures, série 201 Pto shaft 19", 1 3/8"6sp x 1 3/8"6sp, series 20

1.00 CO-BP125/20 Pompe à membrane 121 l/min 290 lbs/po2, 1 3/8 6cannelures2 Diaphragm pump 32 gpm 290 psi, 1 3/8"6sp

2.00 DA-HS28 Collets 1 5/16" x 2 1/4"3 Collar 1 5/16" x 2 1/4"

1.50 LV-112PVC Boyau vert renf., 1 1/2", 70 lb/po2, succion4 Suction hose 1 1/2", green

1.00 BJ-HB200150 Raccord droit 2"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.80 ny.5 Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb ced.80 ny.

1.00 BJ-LS20050 Filtreur en Y, 2", 50 mailles6 Y type filter, 2", 50 mesh

1.00 JB-M2000NY Mamelon court 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt céd.80 ny7 Close nipple 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt ced.80 ny

1.00 MP-S301630PP Valve à bille 2v 2"fnpt ny, joint EPDM10 Ball valve 2v 2"fnpt ny, EPDM seal

1.00 JB-IMB1616NY Adapt. droit 2"mnpt x 2"hb céd.80 ny.11 Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 2"hb ced.80 ny.

1.00 MS-SPR18R2 Support pompe BP105-125 & BP151-17118 BP105-125 & BP151-171 pump base

1.00 AU-FCP161 Bouchon carré 1" en plastique33 Square plug 1" plastic

1.00 MS-SFAR Sup. 2" mnpt, inox.37 2" mnpt support, ss

1

35/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-RBP171T750BOM
REVISION 1

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de pompe bp171 avec aspiration pulv. rem. t750
English Desc. T750 trailer sprayer bp171 pump kit
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 CA-PTO0319 Arbre pdf 19", 1 3/8" x 1 3/8" 6 cannelures, série 201 Pto shaft 19", 1 3/8"6sp x 1 3/8"6sp, series 20

1.00 CO-BP171/20 Pompe à membrane 168 l/min 290 lb/po2, 1 3/8 6cannelures2 Diaphragm pump 168 l/min 290 lb/po2, 1 3/8"

2.00 DA-HS28 Collets 1 5/16" x 2 1/4"3 Collar 1 5/16" x 2 1/4"

1.50 LV-112PVC Boyau vert renf., 1 1/2", 70 lb/po2, succion4 Suction hose 1 1/2", green

1.00 BJ-HB200150 Raccord droit 2"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.80 ny.5 Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb ced.80 ny.

1.00 BJ-LS20050 Filtreur en Y, 2", 50 mailles6 Y type filter, 2", 50 mesh

1.00 JB-M2000NY Mamelon court 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt céd.80 ny7 Close nipple 2"mnpt x 2"mnpt ced.80 ny

1.00 MP-S301630PP Valve à bille 2v 2"fnpt ny, joint EPDM10 Ball valve 2v 2"fnpt ny, EPDM seal

1.00 JB-IMB1616NY Adapt. droit 2"mnpt x 2"hb céd.80 ny.11 Straight adapt. 2"mnpt x 2"hb ced.80 ny.

1.00 MS-SPR18R2 Support pompe BP105-125 & BP151-17118 BP105-125 & BP151-171 pump base

1.00 AU-FCP161 Bouchon carré 1" en plastique33 Square plug 1" plastic

1.00 MS-SFAR Sup. 2" mnpt, inox.37 2" mnpt support, ss

1

36/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


25H

 

9

8

76

14 15 1516 17

18

30

31

30

31

30

30

29

29

23

23
1

2

3 5

21

70

10 11 12 13

3 5

13121110

2006-01-10 G.L.

2012-05-31 J.T. 2

POMPE CENTRIFUGE
HYD. CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

MS-RCENAR1

MS-RCENHYAR1

 

\PULVAG\REMORQUE\POMPE\RCENAR1
MS SPRAYER Inc.

PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

37/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-RCENAR1BOM
REVISION 2

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de pompe 9403 avec aspiration 2 voies pulv. rem¸
English Desc. T750 trailer sprayer 9403 pump kit
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 CA-PTO0119 Arbre pdf 19", 1 3/8" 6 cannelures x 1"1 Pto shaft 19", 1 3/8" 6sp x 1" series 20

1.00 AU-FCP161 Bouchon carré 1" en plastique2 Square plug 1" plastic

1.00 MP-453006B77 Valve à bille 2v 2"mbsp x 2"fbsp3 2w ball valve 2"MxF bsp

1.00 MP-1177501 Adapt. coudé 45o, 2"pfbsp x 2"hb céd.40 ny5 Elbow 45o adapt. 2"hb x 2"fnpt ced.40 ny

1.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2"6 Decal "grease every 25h"

1.00 JB-9403C540S Pompe cent. courroie 98gpm, 540rpm, 60lb/po2, 1"7 Cent. pump-belt drive, 98gpm, 540rpm, 60psi, 1"

1.00 MS-GPDFPC Garde p.d.f. pompe centrifuge8 Centrifugal pump p.t.o. guard

1.00 JB-EL1141NY Adapt. coudé 1 1/4"mnpt x 1"hb céd.80 ny9 Elbow adapt. 1 1/4"mnpt x 1"hb ced.80 ny

1.00 JB-EL114112NY40 Adapt. coudé 1 1/4"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.40 ny9 Elbow adapt. 1 1/4"mnpt x 1 1/2"hb céd.40 ny

1.00 BJ-M200150MPT Raccord droit  bridé 2" x 1 1/2"mnpt série 200 ny10 Straight  adapt. flange 2" x 1 1/2"mnpt 200 series n

1.00 BJ-FC200 Collet série 20011 Clamp 200 series

1.00 BJ-150G Joint d'étanchéité epdm série 200 standard12 Epdm gasket standard 200 series

1.00 BJ-M200MPT Raccord droit  bridé 2" x 2"mnpt  ny13 Straight  adapt. flange 2" x 2"mnpt  ny

1.00 MS-SPR11 Support de pompe centrifuge23 Centrifugal pomp support

1.00 AU-243A Vanne de drain 1/8"mnpt laiton29 Drain valve 1/8"mnpt brass

2.00 AU-D7069-3A Coude 3/16"tube x 1/8"mnpt30 Connector elbow 3/16"tube x 1/8"mnpt

10.00 AU-33TNHN Boyau 3/16"o.d. mur 0.039",nh, noir31 3/16"o.d. tube, 0.039" wall, nh, black

1

38/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


0 100

40

20

30

10

33 3623

VERS LA RAMPE
TO THE BOOM

50

70
60

80

90

38

BK

O / Rh

BK

37
23

BK GR / Lh
Y / c

31

MASTER

RCL
100

90

80

0

10

20

TEEJET

74460
70

40
30

50

23

41

30

14 15 14

14

14 40

Retour
Back Flow

Pression
Pressure

35

16

50 5151

33

29

MS-BGSC144

PRESSURE
ADJUST

BOOM CONTROL

ONON

ON

JB-M1000NY40

JB-TT100NY VERS PRÉMÉLANGEUR
TO PREMIXER

32

49
2

1

2

MS SPRAYER Inc.
PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

2001-08-28 P.B.

2007-09-06 D.T. 2

Cont. K744 100 lb/po², pompe diaph.
K744 100 psi control, diaphragm pump

MS-CE100R4

MS-ALIM1501

\PULVAG\CONTROLE MODULAIRE\CE100R4

A
PP

R
O

U
V

É
LE

:2
00

8-
01

-1
2

11
:2

7:
22

PA
R

:L
AN

O
IE

G

39/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-CE100R4BOM
REVISION 2

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française § Cont. K744 100 lb/po², pompe membrane
English Desc. K744 100 psi control, diaphragm pump
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

10.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni1 Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli

2.00 DA-SHAS16 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 11/16" x 1 1/2"2 Stainless collar 11/16" x 1 1/2"

4.00 DA-SHAS16 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 11/16" x 1 1/2"14 Stainless collar 11/16" x 1 1/2"

48.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni15 Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli

9.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni16 Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli

1.00 JB-K744A100D30L Cont. élect. 3 sect. 0-100 lb/po2  16' cab./244, liquide23 Elect.cont.+1 reg-val, liquid gauge

1.00 MS-RAASBHD Sup, boyau hyd. double raa24 Air assisted boom double hyd. hose brace

1.00 MS-846034300 Régulateur  3/4" x 300 lb/po229 Regul.ator 3/4" x 300 psi

1.00 JB-RB10034NY Réduit 1"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt céd.80 ny30 Reducer 1"mnpt x 3/4"fnpt ced.80 ny

1.00 MP-1064251 Adapt. droit 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny31 Straight adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny

1.00 JB-VMM0008NY40 Bouchon 1"mnpt céd.40 ny32 Plug 1"mnpt ced.40 ny

2.00 JB-IMB0608BR Adapt. droit 3/4"mnpt x 1"hb céd.40 br.33 Straight adapt. 3/4"mnpt x 1"hb céd.40 br.

1.00 JB-M1000NY40 Mamelon court 1"mnpt x 1"mnpt céd.40 ny35 Close nipple 1"mnpt x 1"mnpt ced.40 ny

1.00 BJ-RN100075 Mamelon réducteur 1"mnpt x 3/4"mnpt céd.80 ny36 Nipple red. 1"mnpt x 3/4"mnpt ced.80 ny

1.00 JB-AA144P3 Valve (3) solénoïde 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 lb/po2 12vcc37 Solenoid valve (3) 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 psi 12vdc

3.00 JB-IMB0406BR Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt  x 3/4"hb céd.40 br.38 Straight adapt. 1/2" x 3/4"hb ced.40 br.

1.00 MS-CR1001418NPT Croix 1"fnpt percée x 1/4"fnpt x 1/8"fnpt40 Cross 1"fnpt drilled x 1/4"fnpt x 1/8"fnpt

1.00 MP-140002 Adapt. en y 1"hb41 Y adapt. 1"hb

1.00 JB-025FFBC00160 Cadran mont. arr. 1/4"mnpt 0 à 160 lb/po2x2 1/2"l br49 Back mount gage 1/4"mnpt 0 to 160 psi x2 1/2"l br

1.00 DO-762093 Cosse femelle 12-1050 Terminal fem. 12-10

2.00 DO-761357 Cosse femelle 16-1451 Terminal fem. 16-14

1

40/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


1

7

MS SPRAYER Inc.
PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

2002-12-02 G.L.

2003-11-27 G.L. 1

Contrôleur Spray Mate 3 sections
3 sections Spray Mate controler

MS-SM         MS-SMT500

MS-CAD4RS

\PULVAG\CONTROLE MODULAIRE\SM

A
PP

R
O

U
V

É
LE

:2
00

7-
01

-1
8

09
:3

1:
30

PA
R

:L
AN

O
IE

G

41/160



PULVERISATEUR MS / MS SPRAYER
4300 Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tel.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-SMR2BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de/of RAD Technologies Inc.

Description Française Contrôleur spray mate 3 sections avec câble
English Description 3 sections spray mate controler with cable
Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd

1.00 MT-013411

1.00 MT-142262

1

42/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


1 2 3

ON ON ON

OFF

ARAG

ON

4 5

ON

1

+ -
ROUGE
RED

NOIR
BLACK

prendre pression au contrôle

MS SPRAYER Inc.
PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

2002-07-03 P.B.

2003-09-22 E.L.

CONTRÔLE ARAG3 ET 5 SECTIONS AVEC CABLE
3 AND 5 SECTIONS ARAG CONTROL WITH CABLE

MS-A3

MS-A5

\PULVAG\CONTROLE MODULAIRE\A3

A
PP

R
O

U
V

É
LE

:2
00

7-
03

-0
2

13
:4

2:
39

PA
R

:L
AN

O
IE

G

43/160



M
S-

AL
IM

30
01

16

3 4 36

6 3 4 3

5

7 8 9

10
11

12
13

P
O

M
PE

P
U

M
P

1
2

1

14

46
47

46

51 47

M
S

-R
ET

1

15
15

17

A
gi

ta
tio

n M
S

-E
N

S
PP

C
M

50 51

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
03

-1
2-

03
E

.L
.

20
06

-0
3-

15
D

.T
.

1

C
on

tô
le

él
ec

tri
qu

e
29

0
lb

/p
o²

cm
cr

C
m

cr
el

ec
t.

co
nt

ro
l

29
0

lb
/p

o²

M
S

-P
C

E
29

03
S

C
R

/
M

S
-P

C
E

29
05

SC
R

M
S

-A
LI

M
30

01
/

M
S-

R
E

T1

\P
U

LV
AG

\C
O

N
TR

O
LE

M
O

D
U

LA
IR

E
\P

C
E2

90
C

R

44/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-PCE2903SCRBOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Contrôle électrique 3 sect. 290 lb/po²
English Desc. Cmcr elect. control 3 sect.  290 lb/po²
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

4.00 DA-SHAS16 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 11/16" x 1 1/2"3 Stainless collar 11/16" x 1 1/2"

8.00 LV-12N Boyau noir, 1", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 2 plis uni4 Black hose, 1", 150 psi, rubber smooth 2 pli

1.00 MP-1064251 Adapt. droit 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny5 Straight adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny

2.00 MP-1164251 Adapt. coudé 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny6 Elbow adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny

1.00 MP-463001220M Adapt. brass vissé trou 1/2" ID 0.550"7 Threaded brass adapt.1/2"hole

1.00 JB-TT12NY Adapt. en t 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt céd.80 ny8 T adapt. 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt x 1/2"fnpt ced.80 ny.

1.00 JB-IMB0406NY Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny.9 Straight adapt. 1/2"mnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.

1.00 JB-RB1214NY40 Réduit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"fnpt céd.40 ny10 Reducer 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"fnpt ced.40 ny

1.00 JB-025FFBC00400 Cadran mont. arr. 1/4"mnpt 0 à 400 lb/po2x2 1/2"l br11 Back mount gage1/4"mnpt 0 to 400 psi x2 1/2"l br

1.00 JB-025FFBC00100 Cadran mont. arr. 1/4"mnpt 0 à 100 lb/po2x2 1/2"l br12 Back mount gage 1/4"mnpt 0 to 100 psi x2 1/2"l br

1.00 AU-DECAGIT Autocollant agitation13 Decal agitation

1.00 MP-140002 Adapt. en y 1"hb14 Y adapt. 1"hb

2.00 MS-463473D Attache electro-valve 463-473 decentré15 Off-center 463-473 electro-valve bracket

1.00 MP-4634131S Ens. 3 sect. 0.6 sec., régulateur, valve +/-, valve agit.16 Elect.contr.3 valves 0.6sec.300 psi w/regulator

1.00 JB-VMM0008NY Bouchon 1"mnpt céd.80 ny17 Plug 1"mnpt ced.80 ny

1

45/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-ALIM3001BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. d'alim. boyau 1", 300 lb/po²               
English Desc. 1" supply line 300 psi kit
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

2.00 AS-3740 Collier de serrage mikalor / boyau 1"1 Mikalor collar / 1" hose

10.00 LV-12N300 Boyau noir, 1", 300 lb/po2, 2 plis2 Black hose 1", 2 ply, 300 psi

1

46/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-ENSPPCMBOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de plaque de protection pour contrôle modulaire
English Desc. Protector kit for modular control
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 MS-PPVSR2 Plaque protectrice valve50 Valves protective guard

2.00 MS-IBSPJB Espaceur interface premelangeur51 Inductor interface spacer

1

47/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-A3BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Contrôle arag 3 sections avec câble                
English Desc. 3 sections arag control with cable
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 MP-4662530P300 Ens. console, cable, cadran arag 3sections1 Console, cable, gage 3 sections arag kit

1.00 MP-466530230 Extension de 5 mètres pour cea35 Wiring harness for cea3

1

48/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


V
E

R
S

LA
R

AM
PE

TO
TH

E
BO

O
M

3

4

5 6

8
9

9
10

11

12

22
M

T-
14

22
6

#2
2

Le
ct

eu
rd

e
dé

bi
té

le
ct

ro
-m

ag
né

tiq
ue

#2
2

E
le

ct
ro

-m
ag

ne
tic

flo
w

m
et

er
A

Ja
un

e-
ve

rt
/Y

el
lo

w
-g

re
en

B
B

ru
n

/B
ro

w
n

C
B

le
u

/B
lu

e

#2
2

Le
ct

eu
rd

e
dé

bi
tà

tu
bi

ne
#2

2
Tu

rb
in

e
flo

w
m

et
er

A
V

er
t/

G
re

en
B

B
ru

n
/B

ro
w

n
C

B
la

nc
/W

hi
te

Le
ct

eu
rd

e
dé

bi
t(

at
ta

ch
e

ve
rte

)
Fl

ow
m

et
er

(g
re

en
tie

)

24

14
7

15
17

15
19

15
15

17

2021

25 9080

60
70

50

1030 20

40

10
0

0

16
13

26

A
G

IT
A

TI
O

N

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
03

-1
1-

27
G

.L
.

20
07

-0
9-

06
D

.T
.

1

E
ns

.d
e

3
va

lv
es

so
le

n.
14

4
av

ec
le

ct
.G

FN
75

0
3

14
4

se
le

n.
ki

tw
ith

m
ag

n.
G

FN
75

0
flo

w
m

et
er

M
S-

A
6

M
S

-A
LI

M
15

01

\P
U

LV
A

G
\C

O
N

TR
O

LE
M

O
D

U
LA

IR
E

\A
6

49/160



PULVERISATEUR MS / MS SPRAYER
4300 Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tel.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-A6BOM
REVISION 3

Div. de/of RAD Technologies Inc.

Description Française Ens. de 3 valves solen., lect. turbine pompe membrane
English Description 3 144 selen.  kit with magn. gfn750 flow meter
Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd

1.00 JB-VMM0006NY3

1.00 JB-AA144P34

3.00 JB-IMB0406BR5

3.00 JB-IMB0404BR6

1.00 JB-IMB0808NY7

1.00 MP-4630001308

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

2.00 MP-G10071V 

1.00 MP-46264A0 

1.00 MP-463000040 

1.00 MS-4623711010 

2.00 JB-M1000NY40 

1.00 MT-19093

4.00 DA-SHAS16 

1.00 MS-CR10014NPT 

4.00 LV-12N

1.00 MP-1064251 

1.00 MP-140002

1.00 JB-RB10034NY 

1.00 MS-846034300 

1.00 MS-RAASBHD 

1.00 JB-IMB0608BR 

1.00 JB-025FFBC0016026

1

50/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVERISATEUR MS / MS SPRAYER
4300 Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tel.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-ALIM1501BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de/of RAD Technologies Inc.

Description Française Ens. d'alim. boyau 1", 150 lb/po²
English Description 1" supply line 150 psi  kit
Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd Ref. Q Prd

10.00 LV-12N1

2.00 DA-SHAS162

1

51/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


V
E

R
S

LA
R

AM
PE

TO
TH

E
BO

O
M

3

4

C
B
A

14

5 6

8
9

9
10

11

12

13 18192021

22
M

T-
14

22
6

#2
2

Le
ct

eu
rd

e
dé

bi
té

le
ct

ro
-m

ag
né

tiq
ue

#2
2

E
le

ct
ro

-m
ag

ne
tic

flo
w

m
et

er
A

Ja
un

e-
ve

rt
/Y

el
lo

w
-g

re
en

B
B

ru
n

/B
ro

w
n

C
B

le
u

/B
lu

e

#2
2

Le
ct

eu
rd

e
dé

bi
tà

tu
bi

ne
#2

2
Tu

rb
in

e
flo

w
m

et
er

A
V

er
t/

G
re

en
B

B
ru

n
/B

ro
w

n
C

B
la

nc
/W

hi
te

Le
ct

eu
rd

e
dé

bi
t(

at
ta

ch
e

ve
rte

)
Fl

ow
m

et
er

(g
re

en
tie

)

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
02

-1
1-

20
P

.B
.

20
07

-0
9-

06
D

.T
.

1

E
ns

.d
e

3
va

lv
es

so
le

n.
14

4
av

ec
le

ct
.G

FN
75

0
3

14
4

se
le

n.
ki

tw
ith

m
ag

n.
G

FN
75

0
flo

w
m

et
er

M
S-

A
6C

M
S

-F
1

/
M

S
-A

LI
M

15
01

\P
U

LV
A

G
\C

O
N

TR
O

LE
M

O
D

U
LA

IR
E

\A
6C

52/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-A6CBOM
REVISION 3

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de 3 valves solen., lect. turbine pompe centrifuge
English Desc. 3 144 selen.  kit with turbin flow meter
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

Bouchon 3/4"mnpt céd.80 ny3 Plug 3/4"mnpt ced.80 ny

Valve (3) solénoïde 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 lb/po2 12vcc4 Solenoid valve (3) 2v 3/4"fnpt 100 psi 12vdc

Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt  x 3/4"hb céd.40 br.5 Straight adapt. 1/2" x 3/4"hb ced.40 br.

Adapt. droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb céd.40 br.6 Straight adapt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb ced.40 br.

Adapt. flange femele x 3/4"mBSP ny.8 Adapt. 3/4"mbsp ny.

Joint torique de valve série 463***9 O-ring viton***

Lecteur de débit à palette 10 à 200 l/min, 725 psi10 ARAG paddle flow meter, 2.6 to 52 gpm ,725psi

Adapt. flange male x 1"bsp male ny11 Theaded adapt. male flange x 1"bsp male ny

Câble de lecteur de débit électro-magnétique assemblé12 Cable for electro-magnetic flometer assembly

Mamelon court 1"mnpt x 1"mnpt céd.40 ny13 Close nipple 1"mnpt x 1"mnpt ced.40 ny

Servo valve 1" 150 lb/po2 / fil*** 6/12 vcc14 Servo valve 1" 150psi / wire***  6/12 vdc

Filtreur 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 lbs/po2, 50 mailles15 Strainer 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 psi, 50 mesh

Croix 1"fnpt céd.80 ny16 Cross 1"fnpt ced.80 ny

Bouchon 1"mnpt céd.80 ny17 Plug 1"mnpt ced.80 ny

Adapt. droit 1"pfbsp x 1"hb céd.40 ny18 Straight adapt. 1"fnpt x 1"hb ced.40 ny

Mamelon réducteur 1"mnpt x 3/4"mnpt céd.80 ny19 Nipple red. 1"mnpt x 3/4"mnpt ced.80 ny

Valve à bille 2v 3/4"fnpt ny, joint EPDM20 Ball valve 2v 3/4"fnpt ny, EPDM seal

Adapt. coudé 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny21 Elbow adapt. 3/4"mnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny

Ens.connecteur femele 3 pins m/p22 Connector female kit 3 pins m/p

1.00 JB-VMM0006NY 

1.00 JB-AA144P3 

3.00 JB-IMB0406BR 

3.00 JB-IMB0404BR 

1.00 MP-463000130 

2.00 MP-G10071V 

1.00 MP-46264A0 

1.00 MP-463000040 

1.00 MS-4623711010 

1.00 JB-M1000NY40 

1.00 MT-19093     

1.00 AU-8110009 

1.00 BJ-CR100     

1.00 JB-VMM0008NY 

1.00 MP-1064251 

1.00 BJ-RN100075 

1.00 MP-S301250PP 

1.00 JB-EL3434NY 

1.00 MT-13232F   

1.00 MS-RAASBHD Sup, boyau hyd. double raa24 Air assisted boom double hyd. hose brace

1

53/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


54/160



55/160



U
til

is
er

 la
se

ct
io

n 
du

ce
nt

re
 s

i u
til

is
er

se
ul

56/160



op
tio

n
à

di
st

an
ce

U
til

is
er

se
ct

io
n 

du
 c

en
tre

si
 u

til
is

er
se

ul

57/160



58/160



59/160



60/160



61/160



62/160



63/160



1

M
S-

46
23

71
10

10

M
S-

46
23

71
10

10

1 
of

 1
PA

GE

20
06

-1
1-

03
D

A
TE

 C
R

EA
TI

O
N

#D
ES

SI
N

 / 
D

R
AW

IN
G

 #
R

EV
IS

IO
N

# 
FE

U
IL

LE
 / 

SH
EE

T 
#

AV
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

 q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

TI
C

E:
 In

fo
rm

at
io

n 
di

sc
lo

se
d 

he
re

in
w

as
 o

rig
in

at
ed

 b
y 

an
d 

is
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f
M

S 
G

RE
G

SO
N.

w
ho

 re
se

rv
es

 a
ll 

pa
te

nt
,

pr
op

rie
ta

ry
, d

es
ig

n,
 u

se
, s

al
e,

m
an

uf
ac

tu
rin

g 
an

d/
or

 re
pr

od
uc

tio
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

CR
ÉA

TE
UR

 / 
CR

EA
TO

R

la
no

ie
g

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

C
âb

le
 d

e 
le

ct
eu

r d
e 

dé
bi

t é
le

ct
ro

-m
ag

né
tiq

ue
 a

ss
em

bl
é

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
PA

R
 / B

Y

R
EV

IS
IO

N 
D

AT
E

tru
de

lj

20
18

-1
1-

26
1-

 L
ES

 V
AL

EU
R

S 
SO

N
T 

EN
 

PO
U

C
E 

SA
U

F 
SI

 S
PÉ

C
IF

IÉ
   

 V
AL

U
ES

 A
R

E 
IN

C
H

ES
 

U
N

LE
SS

 S
PE

C
IF

IE
D

2-
 T

O
LÉ

R
AN

C
ES

 G
EN

ER
AL

ES
   

 G
EN

ER
AL

 T
O

LE
R

AN
C

ES
   

   
 F

ra
c.

: ±
 1

/1
6"

   
   

 A
ng

le
: ±

 1
°

   
   

 X
.X

: ±
 0

.1
"

   
   

 X
.X

X:
 ±

 0
.0

1"
   

   
 X

.X
XX

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

1
ÉC

HE
LL

E 
/ S

CA
LE

R
ev

Ap
pr

ob
at

io
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

#
R

ef
.

Q
.

1
M

P-
46

23
71

10
10

1

2
AU

-P
LT

2M
M

5
1

3
M

T-
13

23
2F

1

2

3

M
T-

12
96

2

ABC
BL

UE
 -v

dc

gr
ee

n 
tie

 
flo

w
 m

et
er

BR
OW

N 
+ 

vd
c

1

3
1

YE
LL

OW
 / 

GR
EE

N 
flo

w 
sig

na
l

321
BL

UE
 -v

dc

BR
OW

N 
+ 

vd
c

YE
LL

OW
 / 

GR
EE

N 
flo

w 
sig

na
l

 
flo

w
 m

et
er

12
"

ABC
BL

AC
K-

vd
c

gr
ee

n 
tie

 
flo

w
 m

et
er

RE
D 

+ 
vd

c

3
1

GR
EE

N 
flo

w 
sig

na
l

321

 
flo

w
 m

et
er

12
"

CO
UL

EU
R 

DE
S 

FI
LS

SE
LO

N 
LE

 F
O

UR
NI

SS
EU

R

FO
U

R
N

IS
SE

U
R

 1

FO
U

R
N

IS
SE

U
R

 2

BL
AC

K-
vd

c

RE
D 

+ 
vd

c

GR
EE

N 
flo

w 
sig

na
l

64/160



65/160



66/160



67/160



68/160



69/160



70/160



71/160



G

K
J
H

B

F
E
D
C

A

G
H
J

K

A

C
D
E
F

B

576783

RE-PHRHV4F

RE-PHRHV3F

F
E
D
C

K
J
H
G

C
D
E
F

H
J
K

G

B
AA

B

3 8 7 6 7 5

6

6

783

3 8 7

57

7 5

1

9

9

2

1

O.G.
COR. T.H. O.D.

O.D. : OUVERTURE DROITE
T.H. : TREUIL HYDRAULIQUE
COR. : CORRECTEUR DE NIVEAU
O.G. : OUVERTURE GAUCHE

2

8 UNITÉS

4

2
2

BOUCHON (AU-50HP8) SI SIMPLE ACTION

9

9

MS SPRAYER Inc.
PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

1997-03-27 G.L.

2003-08-25 E.L. 1

Plomb. hyd. sélecteur 4 fonct. rampe HV
4 fonct. hyd. plumbing for HV boom

RE-PHRHV4F

RE-PHRHV3F

\PULVAG\RAMPE\PLOMB-HYD\PHRHV4F

A
PP

R
O

U
V

É
LE

:2
00

5-
04

-1
5

09
:5

4:
03

PA
R

:L
AN

O
IE

G

72/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PHRHV4FBOM
REVISION 1

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. hyd. sélecteur 4 fonct. rampe HV pour parallélogramme
English Desc. 4 fonct. hyd. plumbing for HV boom for parallelogram
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

2.00 MS-SEHYDR4 Support embase hydraulique2 Hydraulic block brace

2.00 MO-80104 Qc à bille fermé hyd. mâle 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***3 Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***

8.00 AU-705088 Raccord droit 3/4-16morb x 1/2"fpnpt4 Straight adapt. 3/4-16morb x 1/2"fpnpt

2.00 AU-ISN1068HT Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/2"hb pour FH-H12 et H122H5 Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/2"hb for FH-H12and H122H

60.00 FH-H122H Boyau 1/2"x 2plis, noir 4000 lbs/po2, 275oF6 Hose 1/2"x 2ply, black 4000 psi, 275oF

4.00 AU-IS8SCFHT Ferrule 1/2"pour boyau FH-H122H7 Ferrule 1/2" for hose FH-H122H

2.00 AU-ISN1088HT Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb pour FH-H12 et H122H8 Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/2"hb for FH-H12and H122H

2.00 AU-7050106 Raccord pivotant 3/8"pfnpt x 7/8-14morb pl9 Swivel 3/8"pfnpt x 7/8-14morb pl

2.00 AU-50HP10 Bouchon 7/8-14 joint torique boss, mâle tête allen hex10 7/8-14 male orb allen hex head plug

1

73/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


W
/B

k

C
O

N
TR

Ô
LE

U
R

M
T3

40
5

/M
T3

40
5

C
O

N
S

O
LE

9

21

4

W

B
k

A
tta

ch
e

gr
is

e
G

ra
y

tie

A
:R

C
:B

k

8

A
:W

B
:B

k

O
/B

k

O
/B

k

M
S-

EN
SR

U
N

H
O

LD
4F

M
S-

EN
SR

U
N

H
O

LD
8F

B
i

:B
E

IG
E

/B
EI

G
E

B
k

:N
O

IR
/B

LA
C

K
B

u
:B

LE
U

/B
LU

E
B

r:
BR

U
N

/B
R

O
W

N
G

r:
G

R
IS

/G
R

AY
G

:
V

E
R

T
/G

R
EE

N
O

:O
R

A
N

G
E

/O
R

AN
G

E
P

:
P

O
U

R
P

R
E

/P
U

R
PL

E
R

:
R

O
U

G
E

/R
ED

W
:

B
LA

N
C

/W
H

IT
E

Y
:

JA
U

N
E

/Y
EL

LO
W

P
k

:
R

O
S

E
/P

IN
K

Lb
u:

B
LE

U
P

Â
LE

/L
IG

H
T

BL
U

E
-o

-:
SO

U
D

U
R

E
/W

E
LD

ED

W
R

R
/B

k
O

/B
k

G
/B

k
O

G

C
ol

or

B
k

Bu
B

k

25

22

22
26

#1
:B

k

#2
:C

ol
or

O
/B

k

3
10

5

11

27

M
S

-S
E

LH
YD

3F
J

O
B

R
/B

k
2 3

Y
B

R

W B
uG

B
k

W
/B

k

R O
/B

k

9
4

4 65 87
P

G
G

r
H J K

W

C D E F
G

WB
i

B
u

B
r-

R
+

G
/B

k
A

1
A

W

9
RB
k

Lb
u

P
k

C D E F G H J K

23

8

10

co
nf

ig
ur

at
io

n
A

:(S
TD

)
B:

(M
O

D
)

3"
25

B
k+ R
+

32

33

P
A

R
:

P
A

R
:

P
U

LV
É

R
IS

A
TE

U
R

M
S

In
c.

D
A

TE
:

#
R

E
C

.:

TI
TR

E
:

R
E

V:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
00

-1
2-

16
G

.L
.

20
07

-1
0-

04
G

.L
.

1

É
le

ct
ro

-h
yd

.s
él

ec
te

ur

M
S

-S
E

LH
Y

D
(3

FJ
,4

FJ
G

C
,5

FJ
G

C
)

M
S

-S
E

LH
YD

(6
FJ

G
C

,7
FJ

G
C

)

M
S

-E
N

S
R

U
N

H
O

LD
(4

F,
8F

)

\P
U

LV
AG

\R
AM

PE
\P

LO
M

B
-H

YD
\S

EL
H

YD

A
pp

liq
ue

ru
n

pr
ot

ec
te

ur
"c

le
ar

"
su

rl
'e

ns
em

bl
e

hy
dr

au
liq

ue
.

re
pl

ie
rl

es
bo

ut
po

ur
fix

er
la

di
od

e
su

rl
e

fil
av

an
ts

ou
du

re
A

tta
ch

e
ro

ug
e

19

#2
0

M
S

-C
PB

U
14

1
2

bt
1/

4"
x

1"
4

ln
1/

4"
4

fn
1/

4"
2

ub
1/

4"
x

1"
x

1
1/

2"
4

fw
1/

4"

D
ét

ai
lA

17

24

D
ét

ai
lA

1514 12

D
ét

ai
lA

M
is

e
en

sa
c:

28

16
''

2'
'

2'
'

15
'

16
''

29

30

31

12

C
on

fig
ur

at
io

n
B

po
ur

ra
m

pe
C

B

74/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-ENSRUNHOLD8FBOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de départ et arrêt automatique pour manette 8 fonction
English Desc. Run / hold kit for 8 fonction joystick
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 CA-JOYSTICK8S Levier de commandes 8 inter.avec marche-arrêt  (joystick)***3 Joystick 8 switch w/on/off ***

1.00 MT-13232F Ens.connecteur femele 3 pins m/p21 Connector female kit 3 pins m/p

2.00 BE-222PVC Câble 22/2 pvc 300 volts22 Wire #22-2pvc (au pied)

1.00 JB-90361600I O-ring23 O-ring

6.00 AU-TUBERET38 Tube fondant 3/8" gris24 Shrink tubing 3/8"(elec.wire)

1.00 AU-PLT2MM8 Attaches pour câbles minis grises26 Tie rap mini gray

2.00 AU-PLT2MM100 Attaches pour câbles minis noires27 Tie rap mini black

1

75/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


3

4

5

10

8

9

11

3 
se

ct
io

ns

P
A

R
:

P
A

R
:

P
U

LV
É

R
IS

A
TE

U
R

 M
S

 In
c.

D
A

TE
:

# 
R

E
C

.:

TI
TR

E
:

R
E

V
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
06

-1
0-

12
G

.L
.

0

E
ns

. d
e 

fil
tre

s 
de

 li
gn

e 
 3

00
 lb

/p
o²

 5
0 

m
ai

lle
s

M
S

-K
3F

13
4A

R
3

M
S

-K
5F

13
4A

R
3

\P
U

LV
A

G
\O

P
TI

O
N

S
\K

3F
A

R
3

3

se
lo

n 
m

on
ta

ge
re

qu
is

A
U

-U
B3

82
3

RA
M

PE
 4

5H
V

76/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-K3F134AR3BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de 3 filtres 1" de ligne 50 mailles,300 lb/po² 3/4"
English Desc. 3 in-line 1" filter  kit, 50 MESH, 300 psi 3/4" hose
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

Tige filetée 5/16" x 13"1

2

3

4

5

2.00 MS-TF51613 

4.00 MS-BE38114 

8.00 BT-FW516 

4.00 BT-LN516 

2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ 

2.00 AU-UB381122127

3.00 MP-10641918

3.00 MP-11642019

3.00 AU-811000910

6.00 DA-SHAS12

Bague espaceur 3/8" int x 1 1/4"

Rondelle plate 5/16"

Écrou freiné nylon 5/16 unc

Fixation de bar de porte buse

Boulon en U, carré 3/8 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/2

Adapt. droit 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny***

Adapt. coudé 90° 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny 

Filtreur 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 lbs/po2, 50 mailles 

Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"11

13", 5/16" threaded rod

3/8" int x 1 1/4" spacer bushing

Flat washer 5/16

Locknut nylon 5/16 unc

Nozzles support brace

Sq u-bolt 3/8 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/2

Straight adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny*** 

90° elbow adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny 

Strainer 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 psi, 50 mesh 

Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

1

77/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-K5F134AR3BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de 5 filtres 1" de ligne 50 mailles,300 lb/po² 3/4"
English Desc. 5 in-line1" filter  kit 300 psi 3/4" hose
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

2.00 MS-TF51621 Tige filetée 5/16" x 21"1 21", 5/16" threaded rod

8.00 MS-BE38114 Bague espaceur 3/8" int x 1 1/4"2 3/8" int x 1 1/4" spacer bushing

12.00 BT-FW516 Rondelle plate 5/16"3 Flat washer 5/16

4.00 BT-LN516 Écrou freiné nylon 5/16 unc4 Locknut nylon 5/16 unc

2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ Fixation de bar de porte buse5 Nozzles support brace

4.00 BT-N38 Écrou 3/8" plaqué6 Nut 3/8" plated

2.00 AU-UB38212312 Boulon en U, carré 3/8 x 2 1/2 x 3 1/27 Sq u-bolt 3/8 x 2 1/2 x 3 1/2

5.00 MP-1064191 Adapt. droit 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny***8 Straight adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny***

5.00 MP-1164201 Adapt. coudé 90° 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.40 ny9 90° elbow adaptor 1"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.40 ny

5.00 AU-8110009 Filtreur 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 lbs/po2, 50 mailles10 Strainer 1" mbsp x 1" mbsp, 290 psi, 50 mesh

10.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"11 Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

1

78/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


1

2

22
3

5
6

7

88

4

MS SPRAYER Inc.
PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

2003-11-19 E.L.

2007-07-03 D.T. 2

Rellevage manuel pulv. rem. R1915 / T500
Manual lift kit with winch for R1915 / T500

MS-TMBR1915

\PULVAG\RAMPE\RELEVAGE\TMBR1915

A
PP

R
O

U
V

É
LE

:2
00

7-
07

-1
8

08
:2

9:
54

PA
R

:L
AN

O
IE

G

79/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-TMBR1915BOM
REVISION 2

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Relevage manuel pour T300 à R1915, P1135E- P1915
English Desc. Manual lift kit  for T300 to R1915, P1135E- P1915
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 MS-BSAE Bracket treuil manuel1 Manuel whinch bracket

3.00 AU-133103 Poulie 1/2 arbre x 3" pour2 Pulley 1/2" shaft x 3" for

1.00 MS-TT1915R2 Tête de treuil manuel3 Manual which interface

1.00 CA-514 Treuil 1400 lbs4 Winch 1400 pounds

1.00 MS-CA0010 Cable 1/4" x 240"5 1/4" x 240" steel cable

1.00 MO-DD119606 Cosse cable acier 1/46 Thimble/steel cable 1/4

2.00 MO-DD119506 Clip pour cable 1/47 Clip/steel cable 1/4

2.00 AU-HP0814 Goupille 1/2"x3 1/2" anneau rond8 Pin 1/2" x 3 1/2" round ring

1

80/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


81/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-TH2040R5BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Relevage hyd. par glissière 20" de course
English Desc. Cyl. kit 20-40" / hyd. lift
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 MS-STH2040 Support treuil hyd 20 a 40 po1 Hyd. winch support 20 to 40"

2.00 MO-951586 Adapt. coudé 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt céd.80 pl2 Elbow adapt.  3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt ced.80 pl

1.00 MI-648475R2 Cylindre soudé 2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 forb, seal PSP3 Cylinder welded 2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt,3/4-16 forb, PSP seal

2.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl4 Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

49.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 lbs/po25 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi

1.00 MO-80104 Qc à bille fermé hyd. mâle 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***7 Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***

4.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl.8 Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.

1.00 MO-80104EC Coupleur hyd. 1/2" mâle, conn. pression13 1/2" male hyd. coupl.poppet-con.under press.

2.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl14 Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

1

82/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


83/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-TROS60V6BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Oscillateur et glissière rampe HV
English Desc. Slider and self level  for HV boom
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2"4 Decal "grease every 25h"

1.00 MS-OSC18VT Treuil oscillateur r60' verti.5 Oscillator winch / r60' vert.

2.00 MS-OSC07 Un bras d'oscillateur8 One self levelling arm

1

84/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


4

A
R

51
2-

00
01

A
R

51
2-

00
01

1 
of

 2
P

A
G

E

20
12

/0
3/

01
D

A
TE

 C
R

E
A

TI
O

N

#D
E

S
S

IN
 / 

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 #
R

E
V

IS
IO

N

# 
FE

U
IL

LE
 / 

S
H

E
E

T 
#

A
V

IS
: l

'in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

ci
-in

cl
us

e 
a 

ét
é

co
nç

ue
 p

ar
 e

t e
st

 la
 p

ro
pr

ié
té

 e
xc

lu
si

ve
de

M
S

G
R

E
G

S
O

N
.q

ui
se

ré
se

rv
e

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
ve

nt
e,

ut
ili

sa
tio

n,
co

m
m

er
ci

al
is

at
io

n,
fa

br
ic

at
io

n
et

/o
u 

to
us

dr
oi

ts
de

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

TI
C

E:
In

fo
rm

at
io

n
di

sc
lo

se
d

he
re

in
w

as
 o

rig
in

at
ed

 b
y 

an
d 

is
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f
M

S
G

R
E

G
S

O
N

.w
ho

re
se

rv
es

al
l p

at
en

t,
pr

op
rie

ta
ry

, d
es

ig
n,

 u
se

, s
al

e,
m

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g

an
d/

or
re

pr
od

uc
tio

n
rig

ht
s

th
er

et
o.

C
R

É
A

TE
U

R
 / 

C
R

E
A

TO
R

sa
rif

m
D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

H
Y

D
 L

IF
T

 K
IT

 2
0-

84
"

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 P
A

R
 / 

B
Y

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
A

TE

al
la

rd
p

20
15

/1
0/

14
1-

 L
E

S
 V

A
LE

U
R

S
 S

O
N

T
 E

N
 

P
O

U
C

E
 S

A
U

F
 S

I S
P

É
C

IF
IÉ

  V
A

LU
E

S
 A

R
E

 IN
C

H
E

S
 

U
N

LE
S

S
 S

P
E

C
IF

IE
D

2-
 T

O
LÉ

R
A

N
C

E
S

 G
E

N
E

R
A

LE
S

  G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
T

O
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

  F
ra

c.
: ±

 1
/1

6"
  A

ng
le

: ±
 1

°
  X

.X
: ±

 0
.1

"
  X

.X
X

: ±
 0

.0
1"

  X
.X

X
X

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

20
É

C
H

E
LL

E
 / 

S
C

A
LE

R
ev

A
pp

ro
ba

tio
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

 R
ev

4
 P

.A
lla

rd
20

15
/1

0/
05

 A
jo

ut
 A

R
51

2-
00

03
 e

t r
ef

ai
t l

a 
vu

e 
ex

pl
os

é 
au

 c
om

pl
et

A

D
E

T
A

IL
 A

5

6

7

4

12
10

11

15

30

26

24

2713

21

19

20
23

14

31

#
R

E
F

.
Q

.

1
00

0-
11

9
1

2
M

O
-9

40
56

6
2

3
A

U
-I

S
70

T
12

66
2

4
00

0-
12

2
1

5
B

T
-1

23
2

6
B

T
-L

W
12

4

7
B

T
-N

12
2

8
A

U
-U

B
R

51
62

12
31

4
4

9
00

0-
12

4
2

10
A

51
2-

00
01

1

11
A

51
2-

00
02

1

12
A

51
2-

00
01

-E
01

0
1

13
G

C
LS

20
G

-0
01

4

14
00

0-
14

0
1

15
M

S
-4

23
65

2

16
A

R
51

2-
00

03
1

17
B

T
-N

51
6

8

18
B

T
-L

W
51

6
8

19
B

T
-L

N
12

10

20
B

T
-L

W
34

2

21
B

T
-F

W
34

S
A

E
4

22
B

T
-F

W
12

20

23
B

T
-N

34
4

24
B

T
-1

24
12

6

25
B

T
-F

W
51

6
8

26
B

T
-1

23
12

4

27
B

T
-5

16
11

2
2

28
B

T
-L

N
51

6
4

29
 B

T
-5

16
13

4
4

30
B

T
-1

21
12

2

31
B

T
-F

W
1S

A
E

5

32
M

O
-9

31
56

6
2

33
M

O
-8

01
04

1

34
M

O
-8

01
04

E
C

1

35
*

Y
H

-0
6A

03
A

06
A

-0
06

6-
01

2

36
*

Y
H

-0
6A

03
A

08
A

-0
30

0-
01

2

B

D
E

T
A

IL
 B

3
32

9
18

17

8

25
28

16

29

1

C

D
E

T
A

IL
 C

33

34

36

35

2

2

22

85/160



4

A
R

51
2-

00
01

-0
01

A
R

51
2-

00
01

2 
of

 2
P

A
G

E

20
12

/0
3/

01
D

A
TE

 C
R

E
A

TI
O

N

#D
E

S
S

IN
 / 

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 #
R

E
V

IS
IO

N

# 
FE

U
IL

LE
 / 

S
H

E
E

T 
#

A
V

IS
: l

'in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

ci
-in

cl
us

e 
a 

ét
é

co
nç

ue
 p

ar
 e

t e
st

 la
 p

ro
pr

ié
té

 e
xc

lu
si

ve
de

M
S

G
R

E
G

S
O

N
.q

ui
se

ré
se

rv
e

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
ve

nt
e,

ut
ili

sa
tio

n,
co

m
m

er
ci

al
is

at
io

n,
fa

br
ic

at
io

n
et

/o
u 

to
us

dr
oi

ts
de

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

TI
C

E:
In

fo
rm

at
io

n
di

sc
lo

se
d

he
re

in
w

as
 o

rig
in

at
ed

 b
y 

an
d 

is
 th

e 
pr

op
er

ty
 o

f
M

S
G

R
E

G
S

O
N

.w
ho

re
se

rv
es

al
l p

at
en

t,
pr

op
rie

ta
ry

, d
es

ig
n,

 u
se

, s
al

e,
m

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g

an
d/

or
re

pr
od

uc
tio

n
rig

ht
s

th
er

et
o.

C
R

É
A

TE
U

R
 / 

C
R

E
A

TO
R

sa
rif

m
D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

H
Y

D
 L

IF
T

 K
IT

 2
0-

84
"

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 P
A

R
 / 

B
Y

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
A

TE

al
la

rd
p

20
15

/1
0/

14
1-

 L
E

S
 V

A
LE

U
R

S
 S

O
N

T
 E

N
 

P
O

U
C

E
 S

A
U

F
 S

I S
P

É
C

IF
IÉ

  V
A

LU
E

S
 A

R
E

 IN
C

H
E

S
 

U
N

LE
S

S
 S

P
E

C
IF

IE
D

2-
 T

O
LÉ

R
A

N
C

E
S

 G
E

N
E

R
A

LE
S

  G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
T

O
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

  F
ra

c.
: ±

 1
/1

6"
  A

ng
le

: ±
 1

°
  X

.X
: ±

 0
.1

"
  X

.X
X

: ±
 0

.0
1"

  X
.X

X
X

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

8
É

C
H

E
LL

E
 / 

S
C

A
LE

R
ev

A
pp

ro
ba

tio
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

 R
ev

4
 P

.A
lla

rd
20

15
/1

0/
05

 A
jo

ut
 A

R
51

2-
00

03
 e

t r
ef

ai
t l

a 
vu

e 
ex

pl
os

é 
au

 c
om

pl
et

M
O

-8
01

04
E

C
A

ve
c 

dé
co

m
pr

es
se

ur

Y
H

-0
6A

03
A

08
A

-0
30

0-
01

M
O

-8
01

04
S

ta
nd

ar
d

H
Y

-0
6A

03
A

06
A

-0
06

6-
01

86/160



MS SPRAYER Inc.
PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

1996-04-09 G.L.

2004-02-09 E.L. 2

Correcteur de niveau hydraulique
Hydraulic level corrector

MS-CORNIVR5

\PULVAG\RAMPE\OSC-SUSP\CORNIVR5

A
PP

R
O

U
V

É
LE

:2
00

6-
10

-2
6

10
:5

5:
09

PA
R

:L
AN

O
IE

G

87/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-CORNIVR5BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Ens. de correcteur de niveau pour rampe manuel / HV
English Desc. Hydraulic level corrector for manual and HV boom
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 AU-CYL2505 Cylindre 2 1/2" x 4"x 1 1/2" tige en chrome, 3/8 fnpt1 Cylinder 2 1/2"x 4"x 1 1/2" cr 3/8 fnpt level cor.

2.00 MO-HSR6610400 Orifice 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"pfnpt. perce à 0.0400", ID noir3 Restrictor 3/8x3/8 drill .0520" black mark

2.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl4 Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

60.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 lbs/po25 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi

1.00 MO-80104 Qc à bille fermé hyd. mâle 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***7 Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***

4.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl.8 Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.

-1.00 MS-OSC07 Un bras d'oscillateur10 One self levelling arm

1.00 MO-80104EC Coupleur hyd. 1/2" mâle, conn. pression11 1/2" male hyd. coupl.poppet-con.under press.

2.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl12 Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

1

88/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


4

4

1

11

9

9

9

11

9

MS SPRAYER Inc.
PULVÉRISATEUR MS Inc.

PAR

PAR

REV:

# REC.:

DATE:

BY/ :
BY/ :

APP:

#REV:

2004-01-30 E.L.

2004-03-24 E.L. 0

Suspension à ressort, bâti de relevage et oscillateur HV
Spring suspension for R50/60HV

MS-SUSRESHVR1

\PULVAG\RAMPE\OSC-SUSP\SUSRESHVR1

A
PP

R
O

U
V

É
LE

:2
00

4-
10

-2
8

11
:3

6:
54

PA
R

:L
AN

O
IE

G

89/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

MS-SUSRESHVR1BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Suspension à ressort, bâti de relevage et oscillateur HV
English Desc. Spring suspension for R50/60HV
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 MS-BSRHVR Glissière suspension ressort1 Spring suspension slider

2.00 MS-TM0067 Bague 2" x 1.516" x 21 1/2", 4 trous4

1.00 MS-BSRHVA Oscillation suspension r60hv5 R60HV Suspension oscillator

4.00 MS-FW1916212 Rondelle 1 9/16" int. x 2 1/2" ext.9 1 9/16" int. x 2 1/2" ext. flat washer

2.00 MS-FR0032 Glissière 1 1/2" x 36", 4 trous10 1 1/2" x 36" Slider, 4 holes

2.00 MS-F04102 Ressort compression 4 1/8"11 4 1/8" compression spring

2.00 MS-OSC07 Un bras d'oscillateur13 One self levelling arm

1

90/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


91/160



92/160



R
E-

PE
5R

45
V8

E
xe

m
pl

e
de

m
on

ta
ge

d'
un

su
pp

or
td

e
je

t.
N

oz
zl

e
ho

ld
er

as
se

m
bl

y
ex

em
pl

e.

2

3 9

Lé
ge

nd
e

Le
ge

nd
1

2

2

51
1

6
2

11

2

11

2
1111

31

3
8

77
3

S
up

po
rt

de
je

t(
dé

po
rté

)
N

oz
zl

e
su

pp
or

t(
of

fs
et

)
#

A
U

-B
O

YA
U

4M
M

M
P-

46
63

50
07

0

Je
ts

si
m

pl
e

S
in

gl
e

no
zz

le
s

Je
ts

m
ul

tip
le

s
M

ul
tip

le
s

no
zz

le
s

B
ât

id
e

ra
m

pe
B

oo
m

fra
m

e

Le
ct

ur
e

de
pr

es
si

on
P

re
ss

ur
e

re
ad

in
g

D
ét

ai
ls

D
et

ai
ls

A
U

-B
O

YA
U

18
JB

-2
17

36
N

Y

3331

1/
8"

4m
m

Tr
ou

Ø
3/

8"
H

ol
e

Ø
3/

8"

80

51 54 55 70

R
E-

PE
3R

45
V8

3
23

21
25

22
22

23

dr
oi

te

dr
oi

te

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
04

-1
0-

12
E

.L
.

20
04

-1
0-

12
E

.L
.

0

P
lo

m
b.

3
et

5
se

ct
.,

27
bu

se
s

au
x

20
"p

ou
rr

am
pe

H
V4

5
W

at
er

pl
um

b.
3

an
d

5
se

ct
.,

27
no

zz
le

s
at

20
"f

or
45

'H
V R

E
-P

E
3R

45
V8

R
E-

PE
5R

45
V8

\P
U

LV
A

G
\R

A
M

P
E

\P
LO

M
B

-E
A

U
\P

ER
45

V
8

93/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE3R45V8BOM
REVISION 5

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 3 sect., 45' HV 27 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 45' HV 27 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

34.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"1 Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli2 Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi

10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket4 Black cap plug / gasket

10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé mâle4 Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap

7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu5 Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu

10.00 JB-IMB0606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny.6 Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.

27.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4"11 Nylon jet support 3/4

24.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir12 Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black

2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x 5 1/4", 1 trou21 Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole

3.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20"22 Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"

3.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20"23 Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20"25 Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"

6.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué51 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

6.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc51 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

6.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1"51 Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube

6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2"54 Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.

14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué54 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc54 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc55 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" 55 Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué55 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse70 Boom bracket for nozzle bodies

1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension70 Boom extension bracket

1.00 AU-UB38112212 Boulon en U, carré 3/8 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/270 Sq u-bolt 3/8 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/2

1.00 BT-LN38 Écrou freiné nylon 3/8 unc70 Locknut nylon 3/8 unc

1

94/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


40
40

51

52

51

5213
13

42
42

42

27
28

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
04

-1
1-

10
G

.L
.

0

B
ât

id
e

ra
m

pe
hy

d.
50

',
H

V
50

'H
V

fra
m

e
hy

d.
bo

om

R
E

-B
R

H
V

50
R

10

R
E-

R
50

H
V

R
S

\P
U

LV
AG

\R
A

M
PE

\S
TR

U
C

TU
R

E
\B

R
H

V
50

R
10

95/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-BRHV50R10BOM
REVISION 1

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Bâti de rampe hyd. 50', HV
English Desc. 50' hv frame hyd. boom
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 AR520-HV050B Interface, trapeze, Rampe HV050 / HV060 avec glissière1 Interface, trapeze, HV050 / HV060 Boom with slider

2.00 SN-RB115 Bumper rubber 5/8" x 1 1/2"2 Rubber bumper 5/8" x 1 1/2"

2.00 MO-DD119509 Clip cable acier 3/83 Clip/steel cable 3/8

2.00 MS-F95715 Ressort 22" x 2" x 3/8"5 22" x 2" x 3/8" spring

2.00 MS-BRH15L Attache de tige filetée rh15m6 Fastenning bushing / rod rh15m

6.00 BT-LN34 Écrou freiné nylon 3/4 unc7 Locknut nylon 3/4 unc

2.00 MS-TF34578 Tige filete 3/4 nc 5 7/8" long9 Threaded shaft 3/4 nc 5 7/8"l.

2.00 MS-BRH15F Pivot 1ere extension rh15m10 1st extension pin  rh15m

2.00 MS-CA0003 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 157"11 3/8" x 157" cable assembly

1.00 MS-BRH15A4 Centre rampe hyd. m-s 15m.12 M-s hyd. boom center 50'

2.00 MS-BRH15CH28 Chaine retenue 28"/ressort r.v13 Restraining chaine 28"

2.00 MS-BRH15B4R2 Bâti 1ere ext. rampe hyd. 50'15 1st  extention 15m hyd boom

2.00 MS-FR0033 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8" droite16 3" x 1 3/8" straight pulley

2.00 MS-FR0034 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8", rainuré17 3" x 1 3/8" grooved pulley

6.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2"18 Decal "grease every 25h"

4.00 MS-BRH18Z Plaque de h.m.w./stabilisation19 Stabilisation plate (h.m.w.)

2.00 MS-BRH15V Support derniere ext r50-60v20 Last ext.support r50-60v

3.00 MO-HSR6610400 Orifice 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"pfnpt. perce à 0.0400", ID noir21 Restrictor 3/8x3/8 drill .0520" black mark

4.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl22 Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

146.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 lbs/po223 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi

2.00 MI-645760R2 Cylindre 2 1/2" x 16" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 forb24 Cylinder 2 1/2"x 16" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 f orb

4.00 MO-80104 Qc à bille fermé hyd. mâle 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***26 Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***

2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ Fixation de bar de porte buse27 Nozzles support brace

1.00 MS-BRHV50BJ Barre support de porte buse 1 1/2" x 115"28 Nozzle supporting bar 1 1/2" x 115"

2.00 MS-F42790 Ressort 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8"29 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" spring

2.00 MS-BRH15C3 Bâti 1ere part. 2e ext. rampe hyd. 50'31 1st part 2nd ext. 50'hyd. boom

2.00 MS-FR0017 Gond 3/4" x 15 1/2", filet32 Threaded 3/4" x 15 1/2" hinge

2.00 MS-BRH15E5 2e part. 2e ext. r. verticale33 2nd part 2nd ext. verti. boom

2.00 MS-PAEXT03 Patin d'ext. rampe hyd.34 Hyd. boom ext. skate

4.00 MS-BRHV18H Bague 1" x 5/8" x 3"35 1" x 5/8" x 3" Bushing

2.00 MS-BRH18D Emprise de stabilisation r18m36 Stabilisation attachement r18m

8.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl.37 Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.

4.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl38 Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

2.00 MS-BRH15R Bague 1" x  0.625" x 1 3/8"41 1" x  0.625" x 1 3/8" Bushing

4.00 MS-FC0003 Attache 1 3/8" c x 3 1/8"42 1 3/8" c x 3 1/8" cable tie

2.00 MS-CA0005 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 65"44 3/8" x 65" cable assembly

2.00 BT-FW34 Rondelle plate 3/4"47 Flat washer 3/4"

1.00 AU-S1022C Mamelon court 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"mnpt céd.80 pl48 Close nipple 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"mnpt ced.80 pl

4.00 MO-951586 Adapt. coudé 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt céd.80 pl49 Elbow adapt.  3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt ced.80 pl

1.00 CA-FT03NPT Vanne à aiguille 2v 3/8"fnpt, plaqué50 Needle valve 2v 3/8"fnpt, plated

2.00 MS-AC2X3R Autocollant bande réfléchissante rouge 2" x 3"51 Red sticker 2" x 3"

2.00 MS-AC2X3J Autocollant bande réfléchissante jaune 1" x 3"52 Yellow sticker 1"x 3"

1

96/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


40

52

51

40

52

51

28
27

220
220

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
08

-0
9-

29
G

.L
.

0

B
ât

id
e

ra
m

pe
hy

d.
60

',
H

V
60

'H
V

fra
m

e
hy

d.
bo

om

R
E

-B
R

H
V

60
R

10

R
E-

R
50

H
V

R
S

\P
U

LV
AG

\R
A

M
PE

\S
TR

U
C

TU
R

E
\B

R
H

V
60

R
10

97/164
97/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-BRHV60R10BOM
REVISION 0

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Bâti de rampe hyd. 60', HV
English Desc. 60' hv frame hyd. boom
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

1.00 AR520-HV050B Interface, trapeze, Rampe HV050 / HV060 avec glissière1 Interface, trapeze, HV050 / HV060 Boom with slider

2.00 SN-RB115 Bumper rubber 5/8" x 1 1/2"2 Rubber bumper 5/8" x 1 1/2"

2.00 MO-DD119509 Clip cable acier 3/83 Clip/steel cable 3/8

2.00 MS-F95715 Ressort 22" x 2" x 3/8"5 22" x 2" x 3/8" spring

2.00 MS-BRH15L Attache de tige filetée rh15m6 Fastenning bushing / rod rh15m

6.00 BT-LN34 Écrou freiné nylon 3/4 unc7 Locknut nylon 3/4 unc

2.00 MS-TF34578 Tige filete 3/4 nc 5 7/8" long9 Threaded shaft 3/4 nc 5 7/8"l.

2.00 MS-BRH15F Pivot 1ere extension rh15m10 1st extension pin  rh15m

2.00 MS-CA0004 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 175"11 3/8" x 175" cable assembly

1.00 MS-BRHV18A2R2 Bâti centre rampe 60'12 60' Boom center frame

4.00 MS-FC0003 Attache 1 3/8" c x 3 1/8"13 1 3/8" c x 3 1/8" cable tie

2.00 MS-BRHV18B3R2 Bâti 1e ext. rampe hyd. 60'15 60' hyd. boom 1st extension

2.00 MS-FR0033 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8" droite16 3" x 1 3/8" straight pulley

2.00 MS-FR0034 Poulie 3" x 1 3/8", rainuré17 3" x 1 3/8" grooved pulley

7.00 AU-DECGR25H Autocollant graisser au 25 hres 1" x 2"18 Decal "grease every 25h"

4.00 MS-BRH18Z Plaque de h.m.w./stabilisation19 Stabilisation plate (h.m.w.)

2.00 MS-BRH15V Support derniere ext r50-60v20 Last ext.support r50-60v

3.00 MO-HSR6610400 Orifice 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"pfnpt. perce à 0.0400", ID noir21 Restrictor 3/8x3/8 drill .0520" black mark

4.00 AU-ISN1064 Raccord droit 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl22 Straight fitt. 3/8"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

146.00 FH-H14 Boyau hydraulique 1/4", 1pli, 3000 lbs/po223 Hyd. hose 1/4", 1 ply, 3000 psi

2.00 MI-645298R2 Cylindre 2 1/2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 forb.PSP seal ***24 Cylinder 2 1/2" x 20" x 1 1/8" nt, 3/4-16 f orb.PSP seal

4.00 MO-80104 Qc à bille fermé hyd. mâle 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***26 Close ball coupler male 1/2" x 1/2"fnpt pl***

1.00 MS-BRHV60BJ Barre support de porte buse 1 1/2" x 144"27 Nozzle supporting bar

2.00 MS-BRHV50FJ Fixation de bar de porte buse28 Nozzles support brace

2.00 MS-F42790 Ressort 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8"29 6" x 1 3/4" x 3/8" spring

2.00 MS-BRHV18CH29 Chaine retenue 29"/ressort r.v30 Restraining chaine 29"

2.00 MS-BRHV18C3 1e partie 2e ext. 60' vertical31 1st part 2nd ext. 60' vertical

2.00 MS-FR0017 Gond 3/4" x 15 1/2", filet32 Threaded 3/4" x 15 1/2" hinge

2.00 MS-BRH15E5 2e part. 2e ext. r. verticale33 2nd part 2nd ext. verti. boom

2.00 MS-PAEXT03 Patin d'ext. rampe hyd.34 Hyd. boom ext. skate

4.00 MS-BRHV18H Bague 1" x 5/8" x 3"35 1" x 5/8" x 3" Bushing

2.00 MS-BRH18D Emprise de stabilisation r18m36 Stabilisation attachement r18m

8.00 AU-IS4SCF Ferrule 1/4" céd.80 pl.37 Ferrule 1/4" ced.80 pl.

4.00 AU-ISN1084 Raccord droit 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb céd.80 pl38 Straight fitt. 1/2"mnpt x 1/4"hb ced.80 pl

2.00 MS-BRH15S Plaque de h.m.w. / fermeture40 H.m.w. plate / boom closing

2.00 MS-BRH15R Bague 1" x  0.625" x 1 3/8"41 1" x  0.625" x 1 3/8" Bushing

2.00 MS-CA0007 Cable assemblé 3/8" x 80"44 3/8" x 80" cable assembly

2.00 BT-FW34 Rondelle plate 3/4"47 Flat washer 3/4"

1.00 AU-S1022C Mamelon court 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"mnpt céd.80 pl48 Close nipple 3/8"mnpt x 3/8"mnpt ced.80 pl

4.00 MO-951586 Adapt. coudé 3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt céd.80 pl49 Elbow adapt.  3/4-16morb x 3/8"pfnpt ced.80 pl

1.00 CA-FT03NPT Vanne à aiguille 2v 3/8"fnpt, plaqué50 Needle valve 2v 3/8"fnpt, plated

2.00 MS-AC2X3J Autocollant bande réfléchissante jaune 1" x 3"51 Yellow sticker 1"x 3"

2.00 MS-AC2X3R Autocollant bande réfléchissante rouge 2" x 3"52 Red sticker 2" x 3"

1

98/164
98/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



105/164
99/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE5R45V8BOM
REVISION 2

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 5 sect., 45' HV 27 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 5 sect. water plumb., 45' HV 27 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

30.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"1 Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli2 Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi

10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket4 Black cap plug / gasket

10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé mâle4 Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap

5.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu5 Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu

10.00 JB-IMB0606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny.6 Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.

27.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4"11 Nylon jet support 3/4

24.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir12 Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black

2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x 5 1/4", 1 trou21 Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole

3.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20"22 Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"

3.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20"23 Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20"25 Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"

6.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué51 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

6.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc51 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

6.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1"51 Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube

6.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2"54 Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.

14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué54 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc54 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc55 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" 55 Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu

2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué55 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse70 Boom bracket for nozzle bodies

1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension70 Boom extension bracket

1.00 AU-UB38112212 Boulon en U, carré 3/8 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/270 Sq u-bolt 3/8 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/2

1.00 BT-LN38 Écrou freiné nylon 3/8 unc70 Locknut nylon 3/8 unc

1

100/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE3R45QV8BOM
REVISION 1

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 3 sect., 45' HV 27 buses mult. 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 45' HV 27 mult. noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

27.00 JB-QJ36334NYB Support de buse triple pour tuyau 3/4"11 Triple nozzle body for 3/4/ pipe

1

106/164
101/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



R
E-

PE
5R

50
V8

E
xe

m
pl

e
de

m
on

ta
ge

d'
un

su
pp

or
td

e
je

t.
N

oz
zl

e
ho

ld
er

as
se

m
bl

y
ex

em
pl

e.

2

3 9

Lé
ge

nd
e

Le
ge

nd

1
2

2

51

1

6
2

11
2

11

2
1111

31

3
8

77
3

S
up

po
rt

de
je

t(
dé

po
rté

)
N

oz
zl

e
su

pp
or

t(
of

fs
et

)
#

A
U

-B
O

YA
U

4M
M

M
P-

46
63

50
07

0

Je
ts

si
m

pl
e

S
in

gl
e

no
zz

le
s

Je
ts

m
ul

tip
le

s
M

ul
tip

le
s

no
zz

le
s

B
ât

id
e

ra
m

pe
B

oo
m

fra
m

e

Le
ct

ur
e

de
pr

es
si

on
P

re
ss

ur
e

re
ad

in
g

D
ét

ai
ls

D
et

ai
ls

A
U

-B
O

YA
U

18
JB

-2
17

36
N

Y

3331

1/
8"

4m
m

Tr
ou

Ø
3/

8"
H

ol
e

Ø
3/

8"

51 54 55

R
E-

PE
3R

50
V8

3

23
22

21
22

23
23

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
04

-1
0-

12
E

.L
.

20
04

-1
0-

18
E

.L
.

1

P
lo

m
b.

3
et

5
se

ct
.,

30
bu

se
s

au
x

20
"p

ou
rr

am
pe

H
V5

0
W

at
er

pl
um

b.
3

an
d

5
se

ct
.,

30
no

zz
le

s
at

20
"f

or
50

'H
V R

E
-P

E
3R

50
V8

R
E-

PE
5R

50
V8

\P
U

LV
A

G
\R

A
M

P
E

\P
LO

M
B

-E
A

U
\P

ER
50

V
8

102/160



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE3R50V8BOM
REVISION 4

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 3 sect., 50' HV 30 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 50' HV 30 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"1 Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli2 Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi

10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket4 Black cap plug / gasket

10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé mâle4 Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap

7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu5 Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu

14.00 JB-IMB0606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny.6 Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.

30.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4"11 Nylon jet support 3/4

28.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir12 Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black

2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x 5 1/4", 1 trou21 Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole

4.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20"22 Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"

4.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20"23 Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20"24 Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"

10.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc51 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1"51 Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube

20.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué51 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

28.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2"54 Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.

14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué54 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

14.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc54 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

4.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué55 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

4.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" 55 Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu

8.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

4.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc55 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

1

103/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE5R50V8BOM
REVISION 3

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 5 sect., 50' HV 30 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 5 sect. water plumb., 50' HV 30 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"1 Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

120.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli2 Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi

12.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket4 Black cap plug / gasket

12.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé mâle4 Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap

7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu5 Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu

12.00 JB-IMB0606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny.6 Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.

30.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4"11 Nylon jet support 3/4

28.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir12 Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black

2.00 MS-TU1 Tube poly. 3/4" x 5 1/4", 1 trou21 Poly tube 3/4" x 6", 1 hole

4.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20"22 Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"

4.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20"23 Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20"24 Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"

10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1"51 Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube

10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué51 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

10.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc51 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

14.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2"54 Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.

14.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué54 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

14.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc54 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

14.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

4.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" 55 Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu

4.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué55 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

4.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

4.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

4.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc55 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

1

109/164
104/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE3R50QV8BOM
REVISION 1

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 3 sect., 50' HV 30 buses mult. 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 50' HV 30 mult. noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

30.00 JB-QJ36334NYB Support de buse triple pour tuyau 3/4"11 Triple nozzle body for 3/4/ pipe

1

105/160

mailto:sales@msspray.com


R
E-

PE
5R

60
V8

3

E
xe

m
pl

e
de

m
on

ta
ge

d'
un

su
pp

or
td

e
je

t.
N

oz
zl

e
ho

ld
er

as
se

m
bl

y
ex

em
pl

e.

2

3 9

Lé
ge

nd
e

Le
ge

nd
1

2

2

51
1

6
2

11

2

11

2
1111

31

3
8

77
3

S
up

po
rt

de
je

t(
dé

po
rté

)
N

oz
zl

e
su

pp
or

t(
of

fs
et

)
#

A
U

-B
O

YA
U

4M
M

M
P-

46
63

50
07

0

Je
ts

si
m

pl
e

S
in

gl
e

no
zz

le
s

Je
ts

m
ul

tip
le

s
M

ul
tip

le
s

no
zz

le
s

B
ât

id
e

ra
m

pe
B

oo
m

fra
m

e

Le
ct

ur
e

de
pr

es
si

on
P

re
ss

ur
e

re
ad

in
g

D
ét

ai
ls

D
et

ai
ls

A
U

-B
O

YA
U

18
JB

-2
17

36
N

Y

3331

1/
8"

4m
m

Tr
ou

Ø
3/

8"
H

ol
e

Ø
3/

8"

80

51 54 55

2X

R
E-

PE
3R

60
V8

23
22

22
25

22
24

24

P
ar

tie
dr

oi
te

R
ig

ht
si

de

22

M
S

SP
R

A
YE

R
In

c.
P

U
LV

É
R

IS
A

TE
U

R
M

S
In

c.

P
AR

P
AR

R
E

V:

#
R

E
C

.:

D
A

TE
:

B
Y

/
:

B
Y

/
:

A
P

P
:

#R
E

V
:

20
04

-0
6-

09
E

.L
.

20
04

-1
0-

18
E

.L
.

1

P
lo

m
b.

3
et

5
se

ct
.,

36
bu

se
s

au
x

20
"p

ou
rr

am
pe

H
V6

0
W

at
er

pl
um

b.
3

an
d

5
se

ct
.,

36
no

zz
le

s
at

20
"f

or
60

'H
V R

E
-P

E
3R

60
V8

R
E-

PE
5R

60
V8

\P
U

LV
A

G
\R

A
M

P
E

\P
LO

M
B

-E
A

U
\P

ER
60

V
8

111/164
106/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE3R60V8BOM
REVISION 3

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 3 sect., 60' HV 36 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 60' HV 36 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"1 Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

130.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli2 Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi

10.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé mâle4 Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap

10.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket4 Black cap plug / gasket

7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu5 Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu

14.00 JB-IMB0606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny.6 Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.

36.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4"11 Nylon jet support 3/4

32.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir12 Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black

6.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20"22 Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20"23 Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20"24 Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20"25 Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"

10.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc51 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué51 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1"51 Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube

10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

18.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2"54 Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.

18.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué54 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

18.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc54 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" 55 Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu

2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué55 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc55 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

1.00 AU-UB14112214 Boulon en U, carré 1/4 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/470 Sq u-bolt 1/4 x 1 1/2

1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension70 Boom extension bracket

2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse70 Boom bracket for nozzle bodies

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"70 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc70 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 BT-1434 Boulon 1/4 x 3/4" nc70 Bolt 1/4 x 3/4" nc

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc70 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

1

112/164
107/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE5R60V8BOM
REVISION 4

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 5 sect., 60' HV 36 buses aux 20"
English Desc. 5 sect. water plumb., 60' HV 36 noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

38.00 DA-SHAS12 Collier de serrage en acier inox. 9/16" x 1 1/4"1 Stainless steel collar 9/16" x 1 1/4"

173.00 LV-342N Boyau noir, 3/4", 150 lb/po2, caoutchouc 1 pli2 Black hose 3/4", 1 ply, 150 psi

12.00 MP-402909 Bouchon 1/4 tour avec gasket4 Black cap plug / gasket

12.00 AU-8294022 Adaptateur 3/4"fbsp x capuchon vissé mâle4 Adapt.3/4"fbsp x male twist cap

7.00 AU-Y34 Raccord-union en Y 3/4"hb poly.bleu5 Poly.y-3/4" hb,bleu

12.00 JB-IMB0606FNY Adapt. droit 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb céd.80 ny.6 Straight adapt. 3/4"fnpt x 3/4"hb ced.80 ny.

36.00 JB-QJ1756034 Support de buse simple 3/4"11 Nylon jet support 3/4

32.00 AU-3254PP Support de tuyau (la paire) 3/4", 1"od. poly noir12 Poly.clamp 3/4", 1"t (pair) Black

6.00 MS-TU220 Tube poly. 3/4" x 22 1/2", 2 trous 20"22 Poly. tube 3/4" x 24", 2 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU320 Tube poly. 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 trous 20"23 Poly. tube 3/4" x 42 1/2", 3 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU420 Tube poly. 3/4" x 62 1/2", 4 trous 20"24 Poly. tube 3/4" x 64", 4 holes 20"

2.00 MS-TU520 Tube poly. 3/4" x 82 1/2", 5 trous 20"25 Poly. tube 3/4" x 84", 5 holes 20"

10.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc51 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

10.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué51 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

10.00 MS-SJT151 Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1"51 Jet support for 1.5" x 1" tube

10.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"51 Flat washer 1/4

18.00 MS-SJT15C Sup. jet tube 1 1/2" x 1 1/2"54 Jet support for 1 1/2" squ. tu.

18.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué54 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

18.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc54 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

18.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"54 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-14212 Boulon 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plaqué55 Bolt 1/4 x 2 1/2" nc plated

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"55 Flat washer 1/4

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc55 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 MS-SJT15CL Sup. jet tube long 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" 55 Long jet sup. for 1.5" squa.tu

2.00 AU-UB14112214 Boulon en U, carré 1/4 x 1 1/2 x 2 1/470 Sq u-bolt 1/4 x 1 1/2

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc70 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

2.00 BT-1434 Boulon 1/4 x 3/4" nc70 Bolt 1/4 x 3/4" nc

2.00 BT-LN14 Écrou freiné nylon 1/4 unc70 Nylon 1/4" lock nut unc

1.00 MS-SBEE Support boyau elargie extension70 Boom extension bracket

2.00 MS-SBECRA Support sur rampe pour porte buse70 Boom bracket for nozzle bodies

2.00 BT-FW14 Rondelle plate 1/4"70 Flat washer 1/4

1

113/164
108/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 

trudelj
Zone de texte 



PULVÉRISATEUR MS
4300 rue Vachon, Drummondville QC J2B 6V4, Canada
Tél.: 819-474-1910  Fax: 819-474-5317  sales@msspray.com

RE-PE3R60QV8BOM
REVISION 1

Div. de RAD Technologies Inc.

Desc. Française Plomb. eau 3 sect., 60' HV 36 buses mult. 20"
English Desc. 3 sect. water plumb., 60' HV 36 mult. noz. at 20"
Réf. Quantité Produit Description française English Description

36.00 JB-QJ36334NYB Support de buse triple pour tuyau 3/4"11 Triple nozzle body for 3/4/ pipe

1

114/164
109/160

trudelj
Zone de texte 



110/160



3

A
R

83
0-

00
13

A
R

8
3
0
-0

0
1
3

1 
of

 1
P

A
G

E

20
14

-0
8-

26
D

A
T

E
 C

R
E

A
T

IO
N

#
D

E
S

S
IN

 /
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 #

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

#
 F

E
U

IL
L

E
 /
 S

H
E

E
T

 #
A

V
IS

: l
'in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ci

-in
cl

us
e 

a 
ét

é
co

nç
ue

 p
ar

 e
t e

st
 la

 p
ro

pr
ié

té
 e

xc
lu

si
ve

de
M

S
 G

R
E

G
S

O
N

. q
ui

 s
e 

ré
se

rv
e 

to
us

le
s 

dr
oi

ts
 d

e 
pr

op
rié

té
, l

ic
en

ce
,

co
nc

ep
tio

n,
 v

en
te

, u
til

is
at

io
n,

co
m

m
er

ci
al

is
at

io
n,

 fa
br

ic
at

io
n 

et
/o

u 
to

us
dr

oi
ts

 d
e 

re
pr

od
uc

tio
n.

N
O

T
IC

E
: I

nf
or

m
at

io
n 

di
sc

lo
se

d 
he

re
in

w
as

 o
rig

in
at

ed
 b

y 
an

d 
is

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f

M
S

 G
R

E
G

S
O

N
.
w

ho
 r

es
er

ve
s 

al
l p

at
en

t,
pr

op
rie

ta
ry

, d
es

ig
n,

 u
se

, s
al

e,
m

an
uf

ac
tu

rin
g 

an
d/

or
 r

ep
ro

du
ct

io
n

rig
ht

s 
th

er
et

o.

C
R

É
A

T
E

U
R

 /
 C

R
E

A
T

O
R

cy
re

nn
ep

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

E
N

S
E

M
B

LE
 D

E
 L

U
M

IÈ
R

E
S

 P
O

U
R

 R
A

M
P

E
S

 H
V

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 P
A

R
 /
 B

Y

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

 D
A

T
E

al
la

rd
p

20
18

-1
2-

07
1-

 L
E

S
 V

A
LE

U
R

S
 S

O
N

T
 E

N
 

P
O

U
C

E
 S

A
U

F
 S

I S
P

É
C

IF
IÉ

   
 V

A
LU

E
S

 A
R

E
 IN

C
H

E
S

 
U

N
LE

S
S

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
2-

 T
O

LÉ
R

A
N

C
E

S
 G

E
N

E
R

A
LE

S
   

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
T

O
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

   
   

 F
ra

c.
: ±

 1
/1

6"
   

   
 A

ng
le

: ±
 1

°
   

   
 X

.X
: ±

 0
.1

"
   

   
 X

.X
X

: ±
 0

.0
1"

   
   

 X
.X

X
X

: ±
 0

.0
05

"
1:

12
É

C
H

E
L

L
E

 /
 S

C
A

L
E

R
ev

A
pp

ro
ba

tio
n

D
at

e
D

es
cr

ip
tio

n

A

D
E

T
A

IL
 A

1:
6

#
R

E
F

.
Q

.

1
G

F
-R

S
02

Z
39

2

2
A

U
-U

B
14

11
22

14
4

3
B

T
-F

W
14

S
S

16

4
B

T
-L

N
14

S
S

12

5
B

T
-1

41
14

4

6
A

U
-5

40
03

04
0

1

7
A

80
0-

00
19

2

3
5

3

4

4
3

6

8

1

M
E

T
T

R
E

 L
'E

X
T

É
R

IE
U

R
 D

E
 L

A
 L

U
M

IÈ
R

E
V

IS
-À

-V
IS

 L
E

 P
O

IN
T

 L
E

 P
LU

S
 L

A
R

G
E

 D
E

 L
A

 R
A

M
P

E

7

34

2

#
R

E
F

.
Q

.
L"

8
A

U
-1

27
1

1
40

 "

111/160



112/160



ê ç í

113/160



114/160



115/160



Ö»¬ ¿¹·¬¿¬»«® { Ö»¬ ¿¹·¬¿¬±® ÖÞóííéïððïç

ÖÞóííéïððïç îèñïðñîððí ïìæîí

116/160



ß®¾®» ¼» °®·­» ¼» º±®½» { Ð±©»® ¬¿µ»ó±ºº ­¸¿º¬ ÝßóÐÌÑòòò

ðïñðíñðê  ïðæîçÝßóÐÌÑ¨¨¨

Ü»°«·­ ¿±%¬ îððð

Í·²½» ß«¹«­¬ô îððð

Í»®·»­ Ìîð Ìîð Ìîð Ìëð Ìêð

öö îêóïñîM ìéóïñîM îêóïñîM îêóïñîM îêóïñîM

ÎÛÚ ÝßóÐÌÑðï ÝßóÐÌÑðî ÝßóÐÌÑðí ÝßóÐÌÑðë ÝßóÐÌÑðê ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï Ýßóðîîððï Ýßóðîîððï Ç±µ»ô ïóíñèþ ¨ ê ­°´·²»­ ï

Ýßóðîîððï Ýßóïìïðîëððï Ýßóïìïðîêëìì Ç±µ»ô ïóíñè ¨ ê ­°´·²»­ î

ïß Ýßóðïîíðì Ç±µ»ô ïþ ï

Ýßóðîîïðè Ç±µ»ô ïóïñìþ ï

î Ýßóìïîðî Ýßóìïîðî Ýßóìïîðî Ýßóïèððïëïíð Ýßóïèððïêïíð Ý®±­­ î

í Ýßóðïîððí Ýßóðïîððí Ýßóðïîððí Ýßóïëïðïëðïï Ýßóïëïðïêðîè Ñ«¬»® §±µ» ï

ì Ýßóðïîððî Ýßóðïîððî Ýßóðïîððî Ýßóïëïðïëðïî Ýßóïëïðïêðîç ×²²»® §±µ» ï

ë Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïê Ýßóïçðððððïè Ð·² ï

ê Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçððððíçì Ýßóïçðððððïê Ð·² ï

é Ýßóïçïïîðîððíðð Ýßóïçïïîðîððíðð Ýßóïçïïîðîððíðð Ýßóïçïïëðîðð Ýßóïçïïêðîðð Ñ«¬»® ¬«¾» ï

è Ýßóïçïïîðïððíðð Ýßóïçïïîðïððíðð Ýßóïçïïîðïððíðð Ýßóïçïïëðïðð Ýßóïçïïëðïðð ×²²»® ¬«¾» ï

ç Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Í°®·²¹ ¿²¼ °·² ï

ïð Ýßóîîðîðç Ýßóîîðîïì Ýßóîîðîðç Ýßóïìîîëðîðç Ýßóïìîîêððíð Ù«¿®¼ ¿­­§ ï

ëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ñ«¬»® ½´·° ï

ëî Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Í´·¼·²¹ ­´»»ª» ½±´´¿® ï

ëí Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Í°®·²¹ ï

ëì Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ú·¨»¼ ­´»»ª» ï

ëë Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Þ¿´´ a ïñîþ ï

ëê Ýßóïëïðïîíîì Ýßóïëïðïîíîì Ýßóïëïðïîíîì Ç±µ» Ýïî ï

öö Ý®±­­ ÝÝ ´»²¹¸¬

Ð¿¹» ïñî

Í»®·»­ Ìîð Ììð Ììð Ììð Ìîð

öö íêM ïçM ìèM Í×ÓÐÔÛ Í×ÓÐÔÛ

ÎÛÚ ÝßóÐÌððé ÝßóÐÌððè ÝßóÐÌððììè ÝßóÐÌÑðç ÝßóÐÌÑïð ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï Ýßóðîîððï Ýßóïìïðîììíð Ýßóïìïðîììíð Ýßóðîîððï Ç±µ»ô ïóíñèþ ¨ ê ­°´·²»­ ï

Ýßóïìïðîììíð Ç±µ»ô ïóíñè ¨ ê ­°´·²»­ î

ïß Ýßóïëïðïìíðí Ç±µ»ô ïþ ï

Ýßóðîîïðè Ýßóïëïðïìíðî Ýßóïëïðïìíðî Ç±µ»ô ïóïñìþ ï

î Ýßóìïîðî Ýßóïèððïìïíð Ýßóïèððïìïíð O Ýßóìïîðî Ý®±­­ î

í Ýßóðïîððí Ýßóïëïðïìððê Ýßóïëïðïìððê O O Ñ«¬»® §±µ» ï

ì Ýßóðïîððî Ýßóïëïðïìððé Ýßóïëïðïìððé O O ×²²»® §±µ» ï

ë Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïì O O Ð·² ï

ê Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçðððððïî O O Ð·² ï

é Ýßóïçïïîðîððíðð Ýßóïçïïíðîðð Ýßóïçïïíðîðð O O Ñ«¬»® ¬«¾» ï

è Ýßóïçïïîðïððíðð Ýßóïçïïìðïðð Ýßóïçïïìðïðð O O ×²²»® ¬«¾» ï

ç Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì O O Í°®·²¹ ¿²¼ °·² ï

ïð Ýßóîîðîïì Ýßóïìîîìðîðç Ýßóïìîîìðîðç O O Ù«¿®¼ ¿­­§ ï

ëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï O O Ñ«¬»® ½´·° ï

ëî Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê O O Í´·¼·²¹ ­´»»ª» ½±´´¿® ï

ëí Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé O O Í°®·²¹ ï

ëì Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí O O Ú·¨»¼ ­´»»ª» ï

ëë Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè O O Þ¿´´ a ïñîþ ï

ëê Ýßóïëïðïîíîì O O Ç±µ» Ýïî ï

öö Ý®±­­ ÝÝ ´»²¹¸¬

117/160



ß®¾®» ¼» °®·­» ¼» º±®½» { Ð±©»® ¬¿µ»ó±ºº ­¸¿º¬ ÝßóÐÌÑòòò

Ð¿¹» îñî

ðïñðíñðê  ïðæîçÝßóÐÌÑ¨¨¨

Í»®·»­ Ìîð Ìîð Ììð Ììð Ìîð

öö ïçM ïçM ïçM îêóïñîM íêM

ÎÛÚ ÝßóÐÌÑðïïç ÝßóÐÌÑðíïç ÝßóÐÌÑðìïç ÝßóÐÌÑðìîê ÝßóÐÌÑðéëè ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï Ýßóðîîððï Ç±µ»ô ïóíñèþ ¨ ê ­°´·²»­ ï

Ýßóðîîððï Ýßóïìïðîììíð Ýßóïìïðîììíð Ýßóðîîððï Ç±µ»ô ïóíñè ¨ ê ­°´·²»­ î

ïß Ýßóðïîíðì Ç±µ»ô ïþ ï

Ýßóðïîíðìëè Ç±µ»ô ëñèþ ï

î Ýßóìïîðî Ýßóìïîðî Ýßóïèððïìïíð Ýßóïèððïìïíð Ýßóìïîðî Ý®±­­ î

í Ýßóðïîððí Ýßóðïîððí Ýßóïëïðïìððê Ýßóïëïðïìððê Ýßóïëïðïëðïï Ñ«¬»® §±µ» ï

ì Ýßóðïîððî Ýßóðïîððî Ýßóïëïðïìððé Ýßóïëïðïìððé Ýßóïëïðïëðïî ×²²»® §±µ» ï

ë Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïì Ýßóïçðððððïê Ð·² ï

ê Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçðððððïî Ýßóïçððððíçì Ð·² ï

é Ýßóïçïïîðîððíðð Ýßóïçïïîðîððíðð Ýßóïçïïíðîðð Ýßóïçïïíðîðð Ýßóïçïïëðîðð Ñ«¬»® ¬«¾» ï

è Ýßóïçïïîðïððíðð Ýßóïçïïîðïððíðð Ýßóïçïïìðïðð Ýßóïçïïìðïðð Ýßóïçïïëðïðð ×²²»® ¬«¾» ï

ç Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Ýßóïêêðîêððì Í°®·²¹ ¿²¼ °·² ï

ïð Ýßóîîðîðç Ýßóîîðîðç Ýßóïìîîìðîðç Ýßóïìîîìðîðç Ýßóïìîîîðîïï Ù«¿®¼ ¿­­§ ï

ëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ýßóïçððððìëï Ñ«¬»® ½´·° ï

ëî Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Ýßóïëïðïêìèê Í´·¼·²¹ ­´»»ª» ½±´´¿® ï

ëí Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Ýßóïèððïêìèé Í°®·²¹ ï

ëì Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ýßóïèððïêìèí Ú·¨»¼ ­´»»ª» ï

ëë Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Ýßóïçðððððéè Þ¿´´ a ïñîþ ï

ëê Ýßóïëïðïîíîì Ýßóïëïðïîíîì Ýßóïëïðïîíîì Ç±µ» Ýïî ï

öö Ý®±­­ ÝÝ ´»²¹¸¬

118/160



C
A

R
T

E
L
L
A

_
 E

S
P

L
O

S
I_

P
R

S
O

N
A

L
IZ

Z
A

T
I

R
e

v
.:

  
0

9
/0

1
/2

0
0

8

Q
U

E
S

T
O

 D
IS

E
G

N
O

 E
' 
D

I 
N

O
S

T
R

A
 P

R
O

P
R

IE
T

A
',
 P

E
R

T
A

N
T

O
 S

E
N

Z
A

 N
O

S
T

R
A

 A
U

T
O

R
IZ

Z
A

Z
IO

N
E

 N
E

 E
' 
V

IE
T

A
T

A
 L

A
 R

IP
R

O
D

U
Z

IO
N

E
 E

 L
A

 C
O

M
U

N
IC

A
Z

IO
N

E
 A

 T
E

R
Z

I,
 I
N

 T
E

R
M

IN
I 
D

I

L
E

G
G

E
. T

H
IS

 D
R

A
W

IN
G

 I
S

 O
F

 O
U

R
 O

W
N

E
R

S
H

IP
, 
T

H
E

R
E

F
O

R
E

 W
IT

H
O

U
T

 O
U

R
 A

U
T

H
O

R
IZ

A
T

IO
N

 T
H

E
 R

E
P

R
O

D
U

C
T

IO
N

 A
N

D
 T

H
E

 C
O

M
M

U
N

IC
A

T
IO

N
 T

O
 T

H
IR

D
S

 P
A

R
T

Y
 A

R
E

P
R

O
H

IB
IT

E
D

, 
IN

 T
E

R
M

S
 O

F
 L

A
W

.

E
n
d
:

S
ta

rt
: 

 0
1
 /

 2
0
0
0

T
J
 E

V
 -

 2
4
8
6
 A

M
E

R
IC

A

C
o
lo

re
/C

o
lo

r
C

o
lo

re
/C

o
lo

r

1
0

0
0

0
8

 

9
0

1
7

0
4 9
0

1
0

1
0

9
0

1
0

6
9

2
3

5
0

0
2

.0
1

9
0

1
7

0
5

1
0

0
1

3
0

9
0

1
1

3
5

9
0

1
1

4
8

9
0

1
1

3
4

2
3

5
0

0
1

9
0

1
6

6
7

1
0

0
1

3
0

1
0

0
0

0
1

9
0

1
7

4
7

8
0

0
0

1
7

K
IT

9
0

1
2

0
4 8
0

0
0

2
4

24681
0

1
2

1
4

1
6

1
8

2
0

2
2

L
t

1
1

0
2

0
0

9
0

1
2

3
1

9
0

1
0

7
8

.0
1

9
0

1
5

7
8

.0
1

9
0

1
1

9
1

9
0

1
6

6
0

=
3

3
m

t.
 8

/6

K
IT

9
0

1
7

3
5

9
0

1
6

9
1

=
m

t.
4

-6
/6

K
IT

K
IT

9
0

1
6

4
9

9
0

1
5

1
2

=
5

m
t.

9
0

1
5

1
3

=
7

m
t.

9
0

1
6

0
5

4
0

0
3

6
6

9
0

1
7

6
2

9
0

1
7

1
9

-U
S

B
IA

N
C

O
 /
 W

H
IT

E
N

E
R

O
 /

 B
L

A
C

K

K
IT

8
0
0
0
6
4

8
0
0
0
6
3

2
9
9
0
5
0

8
0
0
0
1
5
.0

1

9
0

1
6

7
8

.0
1

9
0
1

6
2
7 1
0
0

0
2
9

1
0
0

0
1
2

9
0
1

1
3
2

1
0
0

0
7
3

9
0
1

1
6
2
.0

1

2
0
0

0
3
9

2
0
0

0
4
4

2
0
0

0
4
3

2
9
9

5
0
1

2
0
0

0
9
9

K
IT

9
0
1

7
4
0

1
0
0

0
2
9

1
0
0

1
5
4

2
0
0

1
1
4

2
1
0

5
3
1

9
0

1
2

3
5

1
0

0
0

4
4

2
1
0

5
3
0

2
3
5

0
1
5

2
0
0

0
4
4

1
0

0
0

4
4

2
0
0

0
3
9

2
0
0

0
3
9

4
0
0

0
0
2

9
0
1

5
0
3
.0

1

2
3
5

0
0
8

1
0
6

0
0
7

1
0
0

0
4
9E
T

 1
2
0

119/160



Ð±³°» { Ð«³° ÝÑóÞÐïîëñîð

îéñðíñðé  ïíæëëÝÑóÞÐïîëñîð

Ð¿¹» ïñî

Ü�¾·¬ æ íî ¹¿´ñ³·²

Ð®»­­·±² æ îçð ´¾ñ°±î

Î±¬¿¬·±² æ ëëð ®ñ³·²

Ú´±© ®¿¬» æ íî ÙÐÓ

Ð®»­­«®» æ îçð ÐÍ×

Î±¬¿¬·±²æ ëëð ÎÐÓ

120/160



Ð±³°» { Ð«³° ÝÑóÞÐïîëñîð

Ð¿¹» îñî

ó ÝÑóêïððñí

ïMíñè Ï«·½µ Ý±«°´·²¹ Ì±®¯«» ß®³ ¿²¼ Ý¸¿·²

Î»º Ò± ÓÍ Ò± Ý±³»¬ Ü»­½®·°¬·±² Ò±¬» Ï¬§

ï ÝÑóíêðçñïéï íêðç ðïéï Í½®»© Óïð¨ïê î

í ÝÑóïððìñïí ïððì ððïí Ú´¿²¹» ï

ì ÝÑóïçñïð ððïç ððïð Ñ·´ Í»¿´ qíë¨êî¨ïð ï

ë ÝÑóìíèñïë ðìíè ððïë Þ¿´´ Þ»¿®·²¹ qíë¨êî¨ïì ï

ê ÝÑóîèïíñïç îèïí ððïç Ý±²²»½¬·²¹ Î±¼ É¿­¸»® qêí¨ìð¨îôè î

é ÝÑóïðñè ððïð ðððè Ý±²²»½¬·²¹ Î±¼ Î·²¹ qêè¨ëë¨ê î

è ÝÑóïñíèî ðððï ðíèî ÒÑÒóÌ¸®±«¹¸­¸¿º¬ ïMíñè Ó ï

ç ÝÑóìíéñìë ðìíé ððìë Þ»¿®·²¹ qìð¨ìé¨ïê î

ïð ÝÑóîèïíñîì îèïí ððîì Ý±²²»½¬·²¹ Î±¼ É¿­¸»® qîð¨ëð¨í ï

ïï ÝÑóìíéñíí ðìíé ððíí Î±´´»® Þ»¿®·²¹ qîð¨îè¨îí ï

ïî ÝÑóìðíñïíí ðìðí ðïíí Ð«³° Ý®¿²µ½¿­» ï

ïí ÝÑóìðîñïìï ðìðî ðïìï Ê±´«³ò Ý±³°»²­¿¬±® Ý±ª»® ï

ïì ÝÑóïîïðñïîî ïîïð ðïîî ÑóÎ·²¹ qîôêî¨ììôïî ï

ïë ÝÑóìîïñîð ðìîï ððîð Ê±´«³»¬®·½ Ý±³°»²­¿¬±® ï

ïê ÝÑóíêðçñïêë íêðç ðïêë Í½®»© Óè¨íë î

ïé ÝÑóîèïïñçç îèïï ððçç É¿­¸»® qèôì¨ïë¨ïôê î

ïè ÝÑóïîïðñíé ïîïð ððíé ÑóÎ·²¹ qîôë¨îë ï

ïç ÝÑóíêðëñë íêðë ðððë Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ Ø±´¼»® Í½®»© í

îð ÝÑóêðîñìë ðêðî ððìë Ü·­½ í

îï ÝÑóïèððñî ïèðð ðððî Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ Þ«²¿ qïïî í

ÝÑóïèððñïéê ïèðð ðïéê Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ Ü»­³± í

îî ÝÑóìððñéé ðìðð ððéé Ð·­¬±² Í´»»ª» qéë í

îí ÝÑóîðñç ððîð ðððç Ý±³°®»­­·±² Î·²¹ í

îì ÝÑóîìðçñèï îìðç ððèï Ð·­¬±² qéë í

îë ÝÑóíðîðñï íðîð ðððï ×²²»® Í»»¹»® qïë ê

îê ÝÑóíðïïñï íðïï ðððï Ù«¼¹»±² Ð·² qïë¨ëí í

îé ÝÑóîðëñíì ðîðë ððíì Ý±²²»½¬·²¹ Î±¼ ß­­»³¾´§ ï

îè ÝÑóíîïîñîí íîïî ððîí Í«½¬·±² Ø±­» ï

îç ÝÑóïîïðñìé ïîïð ððìé ÑóÎ·²¹ qîôêî¨îîôîî í

Î»º Ò± ÓÍ Ò± Ý±³»¬ Ü»­½®·°¬·±² Ò±¬» Ï¬§

íð ÝÑóíîïîñïî íîïí ððïî Í«½¬·±² Ð·°» î

íï ÝÑóïîïðñíì ïîïð ððíì ÑóÎ·²¹ qíôëí¨îèôïé ï

íî ÝÑóïîððñïï ïîðð ððïï É·²¹ Ò«¬ ï

íí ÝÑóîèðïñêí îèðï ððêí Í«½¬·±² Û´¾±© Ì¿·´ qîë¨ìð ï

íì ÝÑóìïèñìï ðìïè ððìï ËóÞ±´¬ í

íë ÝÑóíêðçñïêð íêðç ðïêð Í½®»© Óïð¨íð í

íê ÝÑóïîïðñìïç ïîïð ðìïç ÑóÎ·²¹ qê¨íé¨ìç ê

íé ÝÑóíððçñîî íððç ððîî Í«½¬·±²ñÜ»´·ª»®§ Ê¿´ª» Í»¿¬ ê

íè ÝÑóíêðìñç íêðì ðððç Í«½¬·±²ñÜ»´·ª»®§ Ê¿´ª» ê

íç ÝÑóïèðîñïë ïèðî ððïë Í°®·²¹ øÉ·®» qðôè÷ q»ïï¨ïé ê

ìð ÝÑóïîðëñì ïîðë ðððì Í«½¬òñÜ»´·ª»®§ Ê¿´ª» Ý¿¹» ê

ìï ÝÑóïîîðñê ïîîð ðððê Í«½¬òñÜ»´·ª»®§ Ê¿´ª» ß­­ò§ Õ·¬ ê

ìî ÝÑóíîïèñïîí íîïè ðïîí Ð«³° Ó¿²·º±´¼ í

ìí ÝÑóîèïïñçè îèïï ððçè É¿­¸»® qïðôë¨ïè¨î é

ìì ÝÑóíêðçñïêï íêðç ðïêï Í½®»© Óïð¨ìë è

ìë ÝÑóíêðçñïêï íêðç ðïêï Í½®»© Óïð¨ìë ì

ìê ÝÑóîìððñèé îìðð ððèé Ð«³° Ó±«²¬·²¹ Þ®¿½µ»¬ î

ìé ÝÑóîñîï ðððî ððîï Ð®»­­«®» ß½½«³«´¿¬±® ï

ìè ÝÑóïîðîñïé ïîðî ððïé Ü»´·ª»®§ Ø±±µ ï

ìç ÝÑóìêðñë ðìêð ðððë Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ Í«°°±®¬ Ý¿° ï

ëð ÝÑóïèððñíì ïèðð ððíì Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ ï

ëï ÝÑóíñíð ðððí ððíð Ð®»­­«®» ß½½«³«´¿¬±® ï

ëî ÝÑóíêïðñí íêïð ðððí ß·® Ê¿´ª» ï

ëí ÝÑóïîðçñí ïîðç ððí Ù¿­µ»¬ qïì¨éôë¨î î

ëì ÝÑóîèïïñçè îèïï ððçè É¿­¸»® qïðôë¨ïè¨î ì

ëë ÝÑóêðìñïðë ðêðì ðïðë Ò«¬ ì

êé ÝÑóïîïðñíé ïîïð ððíé ÑóÎ·²¹ qîôë¨îë ï

êè ÝÑóïèððñîì ïèðð ððîì Ê±´«³ò Ý±³°ò Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ ï

êç ÝÑóìîïñê ðìîï ðððê Ê±´«³»¬®·½ Ý±³°»²­¿¬±® ï

Î»º Ò± ÓÍ Ò± Ý±³»¬ Ü»­½®·°¬·±² Ò±¬» Ï¬§

ëê ÝÑóïîðîñç ïîðî ðððç Ø±±µ î

ëé ÝÑóìêëñï ðìêë ðððï Ý¸¿·² ëðð ³³ î

ëè ÝÑóïîðîñê ïîðî ðððê Ø±±µ qê î

ëç ÝÑóíîîïñï íîîï ðððï Ì±®¯«» ß®³ º±® Ï«·½µ Ý±«°´·²¹ ï

êð ÝÑóíêîîñïï íêîî ððïï Í½®»© Óè¨ïð î

êï ÝÑóïèðîñìð ïèðî ððìð Í°®·²¹ øÉ·®» qîôë÷ õ Ø±±µ q»îð¨ïðð ï

êî ÝÑóêððñíé ðêðð ððíé Í°»½·¿´ Þ±´¬ Óïî¨ê ï

êí ÝÑóìïéñë ðìïé ðððë Ý±´´¿® ï

êì ÝÑóïìðéñê ïìðé ðððê Ï«·½µ Ý±«°´·²¹ qïMíñè ï

êë ÝÑóîèïïñîë îèïï ððîë É¿­¸»® qïí¨îð¨îôë ï

êê ÝÑóíêðéñïïë íêðé ðïïë Ø»¨¿¹±²¿´ Í½®»© Óïî¨éë ï

îéñðíñðé  ïíæëëÝÑóÞÐïîëñîð

ÝÑóÞÐïîëÙÞ

Î»º Ò± ÓÍ Ò± Ý±³»¬ Ü»­½®·°¬·±² Ò±¬» Ï¬§

éë ÝÑóïñíçì ðððï ðíçì Ò±²óÌ¸®±«¹¸­¸¿º¬ aíð ï

éê ÝÑóìíèñïê ðìíè ððïê Þ¿´´ ¾»¿®·²¹ aíð¨êî¨ïê ï

éé ÝÑóïêðîñïè ïêðî ððïè Õ»§ è¨é¨ìð ï

éè ÝÑóïçñïðï ððïç ðïðï Ñ·´ ­»¿´ aíð¨êî¨é ï

121/160



122/160



123/160



Ð¿¹» ïñî

Ð±³°» Ø§°®± { Ø§°®± °«³° ÖÞóçìðíÝëìðÍ

ÖÞóçìðíÝëìðÍ ðêñðîñîððì ïëæìç

ÎÛÚ ÒÑ ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÖÞóîìðêðððé Ü®¿·² °´«¹ ì
î ÖÞóðïëðçðððÝ Ð«³° ½¿­·²¹ øÓ±¼»´­ çìðíÝ÷ ï
í ÖÞóîîëíðððî ×³°»´´»® ²«¬ ï
ì ÖÞóðìðïçïððÐ ×³°»´´»®ô ²§´±² ï

ÖÞóðìðîçïððÐ ×³°»´´»®ô ²§´±² ï
ë ÖÞóïéîðððèí Ñó®·²¹ ï
ê ÖÞóîïîððððè Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ ­»¿´ ø±°¬ò ¾«²¿ó²÷ ï

ÖÞóîïîððððç Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ ­»¿´ ø­¬¼ ª·¬±²÷ ï
ÖÞóîïîðððíî Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ ­»¿´ ø±°¬ò ­·´·½±²» ½¿®¾·¼»÷ ï

é ÖÞóïèíðððìð Í»¿´ ®»¬¿·²»® ï
è ÖÞóïìïðððëê Í´·²¹»® ®·²¹ ï
ç ÖÞóðéëðçîððÝ Ó±«²¬·²¹ º´¿²¹» ï
ïð ÖÞóêðíïðîëî Ò¿³»°´¿¬» ø­°»½·º§ ³±¼»´ ²«³¾»®÷ ï
ïï ÖÞóîîïðððîð Þ±´¬ ì
ïî ÖÞóîðððððïð Þ¿´´ ¾»¿®·²¹ í
ïí ÖÞóïêïðððïë Õ»§ ï
ïì ÖÞóðëðïçîðð Ð«³° ­¸¿º¬ ï
ïë ÖÞóïêïððððì Õ»§ ï
ïê ÖÞóïèîðððïí Þ»¿®·²¹ ®»¬¿·²»® ï
ïé ÖÞóïéðððïðð Ù¿­µ»¬ ï
ïè ÖÞóðéðíçìððÜ Ð»¼»­¬¿´ ¾®¿½µ»¬ ï
ïç ÖÞóîððïðððê Ü®·ª»® ­¸¿º¬ ¾»¿®·²¹­ î
îð ÖÞóïèïðððïî Ü®·ª»® ­¸¿º¬ ¾»¿®·²¹ ®»¬¿·²»® ®·²¹ ï
îï ÖÞóïìïðððçì Þ»¿®·²¹ ­°¿½»® ï
îî ÖÞóîèìðððëí Û²¼ ½¿° ø´¿¾»´÷ ï
îí ÖÞóïèîðððíî Þ»¿®·²¹ ¾±®» ®»¬¿·²·²¹ ®·²¹ ï
îì ÖÞóíïïëððíï Ü®·ª»® °«´´»§ øëìð ®°³÷ ï
îì ÖÞóíïïëððíî Ü®·ª»® °«´´»§ øïððð ®°³÷ ï
îì ÖÞóíïïëððíí Ü®·ª»® °«´´»§ øëìð ®°³ô ï íñìM ­¸¿º¬÷ ï
îë ÖÞóïêïðððíí Õ»§ ø¼®·ª»® °«´´»§÷ ï

ÖÞóïêïðððíì Õ»§ ø¼®·ª»® °«´´»§ô ï íñìM ­¸¿º¬÷ ï
îê ÖÞóïèïðððíï Î»¬¿·²·²¹ ®·²¹ ø¼®·ª»® °«´´»§÷ ï

ÖÞóïèïðððíî Î»¬¿·²·²¹ ®·²¹ ø¼®·ª»® °«´´»§ô ï íñìM ­¸¿º¬÷ ï

ÎÛÚ ÒÑ ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

îé ÖÞóðëëëçìððÚ Í¸¿º¬ øëìð ®°³÷ øÖÞóíìíððîðé µ·¬ «­»¼ ±²
ÖÞóëëëçìððÚ ¿²¼ ÖÞóëëêçìððÚ ­¸¿º¬­÷ ï

ÖÞóðëëêçìððÚ Í¸¿º¬ øïððð ®°³÷ øÖÞóíìíððîðé µ·¬ «­»¼ ±² 
ÖÞóëëëçìððÚ ¿²¼ ÖÞóëëêçìððÚ ­¸¿º¬­÷ ï

îé ÖÞóðëëéçìððÚ Í¸¿º¬ øï íñìMô ïððð ®°³÷ øÖÞóíìíððîðé µ·¬ «­»¼ 
±² ÖÞóëëëçìððÚ ¿²¼ ÖÞóëëêçìððÚ ­¸¿º¬­÷ ï

îè ÖÞóðëëëçìððÚï Í¸¿º¬ øëìð ¯«·½µ ½±«°´»®÷ ï
îèß ÖÞóíîëððððì Ô±½µ·²¹ ¾¿´´ í
îèÞ ÖÞóïçðððïïë Ý±´´¿® ­°®·²¹ ï
îèÝ ÖÞóïìððððîï Ý±´´¿® ï
îç ÖÞóðëðíçìðð Í¸¿º¬ øïM ­±´·¼÷ ï
íð ÖÞóíïïëððíì Ü®·ª»² °«´´»§ øëñèM ¼·¿ò ¾±®»÷ ï
íï ÖÞóîîíððððí Í»¬ ­½®»© º±® ¼®·ª»² °«´´»§ î
íî ÖÞóðéðêçìððÝ ×¼´»® ¾®¿½µ»¬ ø½¿­¬ ·®±² °«³°­÷ ï
íí ÖÞóîìðëðððí Ù®»¿­» Æ»®µ º·¬¬·²¹ ï
íì ÖÞóïèïðððíê Î»¬¿·²·²¹ ®·²¹ ø·¼´»® ¾®¿½µ»¬ô ½¿­¬ ·®±²÷ ï
íë ÖÞóíïïëððíê ×¼´»® °«´´»§ ï
íê ÖÞóïìïðððçë Í°¿½»® ø·¼´»® °«´´»§÷ ï
íé ÖÞóïèîðððïí Î»¬¿·²·²¹ ®·²¹ ø·¼´»® °«´´»§÷ ï
íè ÖÞóïçðððïëê Ì±®­·±² ­°®·²¹ ø·¼´»® º±® ½¿­¬ ·®±²÷ ï
íç ÖÞóîîïððïïï ×¼´»® ¾±´¬ ñ ­¸¿º¬ ï
ìð ÖÞóîèìðððéë Þ»´¬ ­¸·»´¼ ï
ìï ÖÞóîèìðððéê Þ»´¬ ­¸·»´¼ ï
ìî ÖÞóïëîðððêî Þ®¿½µ»¬ º±® ¾»´¬ ­¸·»´¼ ï
ìí ÖÞóîîïðððîï ß¬¬¿½¸³»²¬ ¾±´¬ º±® ­¸·»´¼ ï
ìì ÖÞóîîìðððïé ß­­»³¾´§ ¾±´¬­ º±® ­¸·»´¼ ì
ìë ÖÞóîîëîðððî ß­­»³¾´§ ²«¬­ º±® ­¸·»´¼ ì
ìê ÖÞóíïðððððê Ð±´§ Êó¾»´¬ øëìð ®°³÷ ï

ÖÞóíïðððððë Ð±´§ Êó¾»´¬ øïððð ®°³÷ ï
ìé ÖÞóîîïðóððëë Þ±´¬­ º±® °«³° ¬± ¾®¿½µ»¬ î
ìè ÖÞóîîêðóðððê Ô±½µ ©¿­¸»®­ º±® ¾®¿½µ»¬ ¾±´¬­ î
ìç ÖÞóïêððððéð Î±´´ °·² î

ÎÛÐß×Î Õ×Ì ÒÑ ÖÞóíìíððìéé ÚÑÎ ïððð ÎÐÓ ÜÎ×ÊÛÍ
ÎÛÚ ÒÑ ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ

ìê ÖÞóíïðððððë Ð±´§ Êó¾»´¬ øïððð ®°³÷ ï

ë ÖÞóïéîðððèí Ñó®·²¹ ï

ê ÖÞóîïîððððç Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ ­»¿´ ø­¬¿²¼¿®¼ ª·¬±²÷ ï

ïé ÖÞóïéðððïðð Ù¿­µ»¬ ï

ÎÛÐß×Î Õ×Ì ÒÑ ÖÞóíìíððííî ÚÑÎ ÍÛßÔô ÑóÎ×ÒÙ

ÎÛÚ ÒÑ ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ

ê ÖÞóîïîððððç Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ ­»¿´ ø­¬¿²¼¿®¼ ª·¬±²÷ ï

ë ÖÞóïéîðððèí Ñó®·²¹ ï

ïé ÖÞóïéðððïðð Ù¿­µ»¬ ï

ÎÛÐß×Î Õ×Ì ÒÑ ÖÞóíìíððìéê ÚÑÎ ëìð ÎÐÓ ÜÎ×ÊÛÍ

ÎÛÚ ÒÑ ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ

ìê ÖÞóíïðððððê Ð±´§ Êó¾»´¬ øëìð ®°³÷ ï

ë ÖÞóïéîðððèí Ñó®·²¹ ï

ê ÖÞóîïîððððç Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ ­»¿´ ø­¬¿²¼¿®¼ ª·¬±²÷ ï

ïé ÖÞóïéðððïðð Ù¿­µ»¬ ï

Í×Ô×ÝÑÒÛ ÝßÎÞ×ÜÛ ÎÛÐß×Î Õ×Ì ÒÑ ÖÞóíìíððëèç ÚÑÎ ÍÛßÔô ÑóÎ×ÒÙ

ÎÛÚ ÒÑ ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ

ê ÖÞóîïîðððíî Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ ­»¿´ ø±°¬ò ­·´·½±²» ½¿®¾·¼»÷ ï

ë ÖÞóïéîðððèí Ñó®·²¹ ï

ïé ÖÞóïéðððïðð Ù¿­µ»¬ ï

124/160



Ð±³°» Ø§°®± { Ø§°®± °«³° ÖÞóçìðíÝëìðÍ

ÖÞóçìðíÝëìðÍ ðêñðîñîððì ïëæìç

Ð¿¹» îñî

Ð»®º±®³¿²½» ¼¿¬¿ º±® ½¿­¬ ·®±²ô ­»´º °®·³·²¹ ³±¼»´­

ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬

ÎÐÓ ïð ÐÍ× îð ÐÍ× íð ÐÍ× ìð ÐÍ× ëð ÐÍ× êð ÐÍ× éð ÐÍ× èð ÐÍ× çð ÐÍ×

ëðð ïïì ïïí ïðï èí êð îé

ëìð ïîð ïïç ïïê ïðî èë êî íî

êðð ïîï ïîï ïîð ïïç ïïð çé éè ëì îì

Ð»®º±®³¿²½» ¼¿¬¿ º±® ½¿­¬ ·®±² ¿²¼ Ð±´§ô ¾»´¬ ¼®·ª»² ³±¼»´­ { ÖÞóçìðíÝ ïððð ÎÐÓ

ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬

ÎÐÓ îð ÐÍ× íð ÐÍ× ìð ÐÍ× ëð ÐÍ× êð ÐÍ× éð ÐÍ× èð ÐÍ× çð ÐÍ× ïðð ÐÍ×

èðð ïïë ïðê çê èð ëê

çðð ïîç ïîé ïîð ïïï çè èð ëð

ïððð ïìð ïíç ïíé ïíí ïîè ïïç ïðð éê ìê

Ð»®º±®³¿²½» ¼¿¬¿ º±® ½¿­¬ ·®±² ¿²¼ Ð±´§ô ¾»´¬ ¼®·ª»² ³±¼»´­ { ÖÞóçìðíÝ ëìð ÎÐÓ

ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬ ÙÐÓ ¿¬

ÎÐÓ îð ÐÍ× íð ÐÍ× ìð ÐÍ× ëð ÐÍ× êð ÐÍ× éð ÐÍ× èð ÐÍ× çð ÐÍ× ïðð ÐÍ×

ìëð ïðé çç èê ëð

ëðð ïîï ïïê ïðê çí éê ìî

ëìð ïîç ïîé ïîð ïïï çè èð ëð

êðð ïìð ïíè ïíë ïíð ïîï ïïî çì éí ìð

ÍÛÎ×ÛÍ çìðíÝ

Ý¿­¬ ×®±² Þ»´¬óÜ®·ª»²

Ý»²¬®·º«¹¿´ Ð«³°

Ó¿¨ò Ú´±© ®¿¬»æ òòòòòòòòòòò èìóïìð ÙÐÓ

Ó¿¨ò Ð®»­­«®»æ òòòòòòòòòòòò çëóïðì ÐÍ×

Ó¿¨ò ­°»»¼æ òòòòòòòòòòòòòòòò êðð ¿²¼ ïððð ®°³

Ð±®¬­æ òòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòòò ï ïñìM ±® ï ïñîM ÒÐÌ ·²´»¬

ïM ±® ï ïñìM ÒÐÌ ±«¬´»¬

125/160



ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ

ï Îßóïðêðïëçëïì Þ±¼§ ÎÚÓ êð­ Ú´±© Ó»¬»®

î Îßóðêíðïéïêéí Î±¬±®ñÓ¿¹²»¬ ß­­»³¾´§

í Îßóðêíðïéïêéì Ø«¾ñÞ»¿®·²¹ ß­­»³¾´§ô Ë°­¬®»¿³

ì Îßóðêíðïéïéêç Ø«¾ô ß­­»³¾´§ô Ü±©²­¬®¿³

ë Îßóííëððððîéè Î·²¹ô Î»¬¿·²·²¹ ·²¬»®²¿´

ê Îßóðêíðïëçëéð Í¬«¼ Þ»¿®·²¹

é Îßóìíëííðîðïé Ý´¿³° Ý¿¾´»

è Îßóíïððððîïíé Í½®»©ô Ì¸®»¿¼ Ú±®³·²¹

ç Îßóðêíðïéïêêç Í»²­±®ô ¿­­»³¾´§ô Û¨¬»®²¿´

Îßóðêíðïéïéçí íïñðíñðì ïêæðï

Ô»½¬»«® ¼» ¼�¾·¬ { Ú´±© ³»¬»® Îßóðêíðïéïéçí

126/160



Ý±²¬®�´» �´»½¬®·¯«» { Û´»½¬®·½ ½±²¬®±´ ÖÞóÕéììßïððòòò

ïïñðíñðë  ïðæïíÖÞóÕéììßïðð¨¨¨

Ý±²­±´» { Ý±²¬®±´ ¸±«­·²¹ ¿­­»³¾´§ íéîðìóïðð´óë

Ð¿¹» ïñî

127/160



Ý±²¬®�´» �´»½¬®·¯«» { Û´»½¬®·½ ½±²¬®±´ ÖÞóÕéììßïððòòò

Ð¿¹» îñî

ïïñðíñðë  ïðæïíÖÞóÕéììßïðð¨¨¨

128/160



Û²­»³¾´» ¼» ½±²¬®�´»­ �´»½¬®·¯«»­ { Û´»½¬®·½¿´ ­©·¬½¸ ¾±¨»­ ¿­­»³¾´§ ÓÐóìêêîëòòò

ÓÐóìêêîë¨¨¨ îïñïðñîððí ïìæíï

Ð¿¹» ïñê

ß¶±«¬»® ´» °®�º·¨» NÓÐM ¿ª¿²¬ ´» ý ¼» °·�½»ô »¨ æ ÓÐóÊîÞîêÙ
ß¼¼ ¬¸» NÓÐM °®»º·¨ ¾»º±®» ¬¸» °¿®¬ ýô »¨ æ ÓÐóÊîÞîêÙ

ÓÐóÛÍÌîíïï

ÓÐóÛÍÔîîïî

ÓÐóÛÍÔîîïî

129/160



Û²­»³¾´» ¼» ½±²¬®�´»­ �´»½¬®·¯«»­ { Û´»½¬®·½¿´ ­©·¬½¸ ¾±¨»­ ¿­­»³¾´§ ÓÐóìêêîëòòò

ÓÐóìêêîë¨¨¨ îïñïðñîððí ïìæíï

Ð¿¹» îñê

130/160



Û²­»³¾´» ¼» ½±²¬®�´»­ �´»½¬®·¯«»­ { Û´»½¬®·½¿´ ­©·¬½¸ ¾±¨»­ ¿­­»³¾´§ ÓÐóìêêîëòòò

ÓÐóìêêîë¨¨¨ îïñïðñîððí ïìæíï

Ð¿¹» íñê

131/160



Û²­»³¾´» ¼» ½±²¬®�´»­ �´»½¬®·¯«»­ { Û´»½¬®·½¿´ ­©·¬½¸ ¾±¨»­ ¿­­»³¾´§ ÓÐóìêêîëòòò

ÓÐóìêêîë¨¨¨ îïñïðñîððí ïìæíï

Ð¿¹» ìñê

132/160



Û²­»³¾´» ¼» ½±²¬®�´»­ �´»½¬®·¯«»­ { Û´»½¬®·½¿´ ­©·¬½¸ ¾±¨»­ ¿­­»³¾´§ ÓÐóìêêîëòòò

ÓÐóìêêîë¨¨¨ îïñïðñîððí ïìæíï

Ð¿¹» ëñê

133/160



Û²­»³¾´» ¼» ½±²¬®�´»­ �´»½¬®·¯«»­ { Û´»½¬®·½¿´ ­©·¬½¸ ¾±¨»­ ¿­­»³¾´§ ÓÐóìêêîëòòò

ÓÐóìêêîë¨¨¨ îïñïðñîððí ïìæíï

Ð¿¹» êñê

134/160



Ý±²¬®�´» ¸§¼®¿«´·¯«» { Ø§¼®¿«´·½ ½±²¬®±´ ßËóéððïëïð

ïðñðíñðë  ïëæíï

Ð¿¹» ïñí

ßËóéððïëïð

135/160



Ý±²¬®�´» ¸§¼®¿«´·¯«» { Ø§¼®¿«´·½ ½±²¬®±´ ßËóéððïëïð

Ð¿¹» îñí

ïðñðíñðë  ïëæíïßËóéððïëïð

136/160



Ý±²¬®�´» ¸§¼®¿«´·¯«» { Ø§¼®¿«´·½ ½±²¬®±´ ßËóéððïëïð

Ð¿¹» íñí

ïðñðíñðë  ïëæíïßËóéððïëïð

137/160



Ó¿²»¬¬» { Ö±§­¬·½µ ÝßóÖÑÇÍÌ×ÝÕòòòô ÓÍóÖÑÇÍÌ×ÝÕòòò

îððèóðçóïéÝßóÖÑÇÍÌ×ÝÕ¨¨¨óÓÍóÖÑÇÍÌ×ÝÕ¨¨¨

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ØÞððð Ø¿´ºó­¸»´´ î

î ØÞððð Ø±´¼»® °´¿¬» ï

í ÓÛ ÖÑ×ÒÌ Ó±«²¬·²¹ ¶±·²¬ ï

ì ÒñÜ Ý¿¾´»

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÞòÎòØò øÎÛÜ÷

î ÞòÞòØò øÞÔËÛ÷

í ÞòÊòØò øÙÎÛÛÒ÷

ì ÞòÞòØò øÞÔËÛ÷

ë ÞòÇòØò øÇÛÔÔÑÉ÷

ê ÞòÊòØò øÙÎÛÛÒ÷

é ÞòÙòØò øÙÎßÇ÷

è ÞòÙòØò øÙÎßÇ÷

ç ÝßóÖÑÇÍÌÍÉ×ÌÝØ ÎÑÝÕÛÎ ÍÉ×ÌÝØ

138/160



139/160



ÒÑ

ï

î

ì

ë

êñÞ

é

è

ç

çóï

ïð

ïï

ïî

ïê

ïé

ïè

ß

ïóï

ïóî

ïóí

  Ô±½µ Ò«¬

  Ý±·´

  Í±´»²±·¼ Ý±®»

  Ð«­¸ Ð·²

  Þ¿½µ Ý±ª»®
  ÑóÎ·²¹

  ÜÍÙÈóðï

ÒÑ

í   Ü×Ò Ý±²²»½¬±®   ìíêëð ßÝñÜÝ   ìíêëð ßÝ   ìíêëð ßÝ  ìíêëð ÜÝ   ìíêëð ÜÝ

ïí   Ò¿³»°´¿¬»

ïì   Ú·¨·²¹ Í½®»©

íóï   Ù¿­µ»¬   ìíêëðóï   ìíêëðóï   ìíêëðóï  ìíêëðóï   ìíêëðóï

íóî   Ø±«­·²¹

íóí   Ú·¨·²¹ Í½®»©

íóì   Ù®±³³»¬

íóë   É¿­¸»®

íóê   Ù´¿²¼ Ò«¬

ÒÑ

í   ÍÌ éíðìçêóí   ÍÌ éíðìçêóí   ÍÌ éíðìçêóí  ÍÌ éíðìçêóí   ÍÌ éíðìçêóí

ïí

ïì   Ú·¨·²¹ Í½®»©

ÒÑ

  Ì»®³·²¿´ Þ±¨   Û´» ÌÞ ßÝÌ   Û´» ÌÞ ßÝÌ   Û´» ÌÞ ßÝÌ  Û´» ÌÞ ÜÝÌ   Û´» ÌÞ ÜÝÌ

  Ú·¨·²¹ Í½®»©

ïë   ÑóÎ·²¹   Ðì ¨ î °½­   Ðì ¨ î °½­   Ðì ¨ î °½­  Ðì ¨ î °½­   Ðì ¨ î °½­

íß

íÞ   ÙÐÝçê   ÙÐÝçê   ÙÐÝçê  ÙÐÝçê   ÙÐÝçê

íÝ   Ú·¨·²¹ Í½®»©   ÙÐÝçêÍ   ÙÐÝçêÍ   ÙÐÝçêÍ  ÙÐÝçêÍ   ÙÐÝçêÍ

  ÐßÎÌ ÒßÓÛ

  Í°®·²¹

  Î»¬¿·²»®
  Í°®·²¹ ­¬±°

  Í°±±´

  Þ±¼§

  ÑóÎ·²¹

  Ü»¬»²¬ Ù«·¼»

  Ü»¬»²¬ Õ·¬

  Ü»¬»²¬ Ø±´¼

  Í¬®±µ» Ô·³·¬»®
  Ú·¨·²¹ Í½®»©

  Í¬»»´ Ò«¬

  Ô±½µ Ò«¬

  ÜÍÙóðïóßÝ   ÜÍÙóðïóÜÝ   ÜÍÙóðíóßÝ    ÜÍÙóðíóÜÝ

  Ùðíððï  Ùðíððï  Ùðïððï  Ùðïððï  ÙÈðïððï

  Ðïè  ̈î°½­

  Ùðíðïè  Ùðíðïè  óóóóó  óóóóó  óóóóó

  ÙÈðïððîø ÷   Ùðïððîø ÷   Ùðïððîø ÷   Ùðíððîø ÷   Ùðíððîø ÷

  ÙÈðïððì   Ùðïððìß   ÙðïððìÜ   Ùðíððìß   ÙðíððìÜ

  ÙÈðïððë   Ùðïððë   Ùðïððë   Ùðíððë   Ùðíððë

  ÙÈðïððê   Ùðïððê   Ùðïððê   Ùðíððê   Ùðíððê
  Ðïè  ̈î°½­   Ðïè  ̈î°½­   Ðîï  ̈î°½­   Ðîï  ̈î°½­

  ÙÈðïððè   Ùðïððè   Ùðïððè   Ùðíððèø ÷   Ùðíððèø ÷

  ÙÈðïÍÔß   ÙðïÍÔß   ÙðïÍÔß   ÙðíÍÔß   ÙðíÍÔß

  ÙÈðïÍÔï   ÙðïÍÔï   ÙðïÍÔï   ÙðíÍÔï   ÙðíÍÔï

  ÙÈðïÍÔî   ÙðïÍÔî   ÙðïÍÔî   ÙðíÍÔî   ÙðíÍÔî

  ÙÈðïÍÔí   ÙðïÍÔí   ÙðïÍÔí   ÙðíÍÔí   ÙðíÍÔí

  Ùðïððç   Ùðïððç   Ùðïððç   Ùðíððç   Ùðíððç

  Ùðíððçóï   Ùðíððçóï  óóóóó  óóóóó  óóóóó
  Ùðïðïðø ÷   Ùðïðïðø ÷   Ùðïðïðø ÷   Ùðíðïðø ÷   Ùðíðïðø ÷

  Ùðíðïï  Ùðíðïï  Ùðïðïï  Ùðïðïï  Ùðïðïï

  Ùðíðïê  Ùðíðïê  Ùðïðïê  Ùðïðïê  Ùðïðïê

  Ùðíðïé  Ùðíðïé  Ùðïðïé  Ùðïðïé  Ùðïðïé

  Ðç  ̈ì°½­   Ðç  ̈ì°½­   Ðç  ̈ì°½­   Ðïî  ̈ë°½­   Ðïî  ̈ë°½­

   ÜÍÙóÒóðíóÜÝ  ÜÍÙóÒóðíóßÝ  ÜÍÙóÒóðïóÜÝ  ÜÍÙóÒóðïóßÝ  ÜÍÙÈóÒóðï  ÐßÎÌ ÒßÓÛ

   ÜÍÙóðíóÜÝ  ÜÍÙóðíóßÝ  ÜÍÙóðïóÜÝ  ÜÍÙóðïóßÝ  ÜÍÙÈóðï  ÐßÎÌ ÒßÓÛ

   ÜÍÙóðíóÜÝ  ÜÍÙóðíóßÝ  ÜÍÙóðïóÜÝ  ÜÍÙóðïóßÝ  ÜÍÙÈóðï  ÐßÎÌ ÒßÓÛ

í

ïí

ïì

  Ò¿³»°´¿¬»

  Ò¿³»°´¿¬»

  ÍÉÐ Ý±²²»½¬±®

  Ì»®³·²¿´ Þ±¨

  Ð´¿­¬·½ Ý±ª»®

  Ùðïðïíø ÷   Ùðïðïíø ÷   Ùðïðïíø ÷   Ùðíðïíø ÷   Ùðíðïíø ÷

  Ùðíðïì  Ùðíðïì  Ùðïðïì  Ùðïðïì  Ùðïðïì

  Ùðïðïíø ÷   Ùðïðïíø ÷   Ùðïðïíø ÷   Ùðíðïíø ÷   Ùðíðïíø ÷

  Ùðíðïì  Ùðíðïì  Ùðïðïì  Ùðïðïì  Ùðïðïì

  ÙðïðïìÐ   ÙðïðïìÐ   ÙðïðïìÐ   ÙðíðïìÐ   ÙðíðïìÐ

  Û´» ÌÞ ßÝ   Û´» ÌÞ ßÝ   Û´» ÌÞ ÜÝ   Û´» ÌÞ ßÝ   Û´» ÌÞ ÜÝ

  ÙðïðïíÛø ÷   ÙðïðïíÛø ÷   ÙðïðïíÛø ÷   ÙðíðïíÛø ÷   ÙðíðïíÛø ÷

  ìíêëðóî   ìíêëðóî   ìíêëðóî   ìíêëðóî   ìíêëðóî

  ìíêëðóí   ìíêëðóí   ìíêëðóí   ìíêëðóí   ìíêëðóí

  ìíêëðóì   ìíêëðóì   ìíêëðóì   ìíêëðóì   ìíêëðóì

  ìíêëðóë   ìíêëðóë   ìíêëðóë   ìíêëðóë   ìíêëðóë

  ìíêëðóê   ìíêëðóê   ìíêëðóê   ìíêëðóê   ìíêëðóê

æ Í°±±  ́Ì§°»æ îÞîôîÞíôíÝîôíÝíôíÝìòòòòòòòòòò

æ Ý±·  ́Ê±´¬¿¹»­æßïïðôßîîðòôÜïîôÜîìòôÎßÝïïðôÎßÝîîðòòòòòòòò

æ Í°®·²¹æ Ì¸» ­°±±  ́¾»¬©»»² íÝîóðí ú íÝêóðí ·­ ¼·ºº»®»²¬ò

   ÐßÎÌÍ Ô×ÍÌ ÑÚ þÜÍÙóðïñðíóøÒ÷þ ÍÛÎ×ÛÍ  

Ü×Ò ÝÑÒÒÛÝÌÑÎ ÌÇÐÛ ùÜ×Ò ìíêëðù

ÔÛßÜóÉ×ÎÛ ÌÇÐÛ ùÍÉÐ ÝÑÒÒÛÝÌÑÎù

ÌÛÎÓ×ÒßÔ ÞÑÈ ÌÇÐÛ

ß

þÜÍÙþ Ü×ÎÛÝÌ×ÑÒßÔ ÊßÔÊÛÍ

îì

140/160



Ê¿²²» ®�¹«´¿¬®·½» ¼» °®»­­·±² { Ð®»­­«®» ®»´·»º ª¿´ª» ÖÞóèìêð

ÖÞóèìêð ïîñðçñîððí ïêæðè

141/160



Ê¿²²» ®�¹«´¿¬®·½» ¼» °®»­­·±² ³¿²«»´´» { Ó¿²«¿´ °®»­­«®» ®»´·»º ª¿´ª» ÓÐóìêíðèð

ÓÐóìêíðèð îïñïðñîððí ðèæíè

142/160



Ê¿´ª» ¼» ½±²¬®�´» { Í»®ª±óª¿´ª» Îßóðêíðïéïèçì

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ

ï Îßóïðêðïëçìðé Ê¿´ª» Ý±ª»®

î Îßóíîïððððîëê ýêóíî ÈíñìK Ô¹ò Í½®»©

í Îßóðêíðïëçìðç Ó±¬±® ß­­»³¾´§

ì Îßóíîïðððððêî É±±¼®«ºº Õ»§

ë Îßóðêíðïéïèçí Ý±«°´»® Í¸¿º¬ ß­­ò øï ïñîM ª¿´ª»÷

ê Îßóîïçðððððîð Í»¿´ Ì»¬®¿­»¿´

é Îßóðêíðïéïèçî Ê¿´ª» Þ±¼§ ß­­ò øï ïñîM ª¿´ª»÷

è Îßóïðêðïëçìïì Þ«¬¬»®º´§ øï ïñîM ª¿´ª»÷

ç Îßóðêíðïëçìëé ×­±´¿¬·±² Ú´¿²¹» ß­­»³¾´§

ïð Îßóïïëðïëçìïë ö×­±óÞ±¼§ Õ·¬ øï ïñîM Ê¿´ª»÷ øÒ±¬ ­¸±©²÷

ïï Îßóïïëðïëçìïë öÐ±´¿®·¬§ Î»ª»®­¿´ Ö«³°»® øÒ±¬ ­¸±©²÷

ïî Îßóîîîïððïðëð Ô±½¬·¬» ÎÝóêðç øÒ±¬ Ú«²·­¸»¼÷

öÒÑÌ ÍËÐÐÔ×ÛÜ É×ÌØ ÍÌßÒÜßÎÜ ËÒ×Ì

Îßóðêíðïéïèçì íïñðíñðì ïêæðð

É¸»² ­»®ª·½·²¹ Ê¿´ª» æ

Î»°´¿½» ª¿´ª» ¾±¼§ ©·¬¸ ·­±ó¾±¼§ µ·¬ ø·¬»³ ïð÷ ·º

ª¿´ª» ¸¿­ ¾»»² ·»¿µ·²¹ ·²¬»®²¿´´§ò

Î»°´¿½» ³±¬±® ¿­­»³¾´§ ·º ¬¸» ³±¬±® ©·´´ ²±¬ ®«²ò

Þ»º±®» ®»¿­­»³¾´·²¹ ª¿´ª»ô ®»³±ª» ¬¸» ½±«°´»®

­¸¿º¬ º®±³ ¬¸» ª¿´ª» ¾±¼§ò ß°°´§ Ô±½¬·¬» ø·¬»³ ïî÷

¬± ½±«°´»® ­¸¿º¬ ¿²¼ ©±±¼®«ºº µ»§ ø¬»³ ì÷ ±²¬± ¬¸»

³±¬±® ­¸¿º¬ò Ð´«¹ ³±¬±® ·²¬± ¬¸» ª¿´ª» ½±²²»½¬±®

½±³·²¹ º®±³ Í°®¿§»® Ý±²¬®±´ Ý±²­±´»ò Ý¸»½µ ¬¸¿¬

¬¸» ³±¬±® ®±¬¿¬»­ ·² ¾±¬¸ ¼·®»½¬·±²­ò Ó±¬±® ³«­¬

­¬±° ©¸»² ½±«°´»® ­¸¿º¬ ÝßÓ ®»´»¿­»­ °®·²¬»¼ ½·®ó

½«·¬ ¾±¿®¼ ¾«¬¬±²ò

É¸»² ®»¿­­»³¾´·²¹ ª¿´ª»ô ¹®»¿­» ¾±¬¸ ­»¿´·²¹

­«º¿½»­ ±º ½±«°´»® ­¸¿º¬ò ×²­»®¬ ½±«°´»® ­¸¿º¬ ·²¬±

·­±óº´¿²¹» ¿²¼ ¾» ­«®» ­»¿´ °®±°»®´§ ­»¿¬­ ±² ­¸¿º¬ò

×²­¬¿´´ ³±¬±® ±² ª¿´ª» ¾±¼§ ¿²¼ ¿°°´§ ­·´·½±²

­»¿´¿²¬ ¬± ³±«²¬·²¹ ¸±´»­ò Î»¿­­»³¾´» ®»³¿·²·²¹

·¬»³­ ¿­ ­¸±©² ·² °¿®¬­ ¼·¿¹®¿³ò

143/160



Ý±´´»½¬»«® { Ó¿²·º±´¼ ÓÐóìêíðïðèòòò

ÓÐóìêíðïðè¨¨¨ ðèñïðñîððí ïêæïë

ìêíðïïòðçï

ìêíðïïòðçí

ÊîÞîêÙ

ìêíðïðòðèð

ÑÐÆ×ÑÒßÔÛ ñ ÑÐÌ×ÑÒßÔ

ìêíðïïòîïí

ìêíðïïòîïê

H ïí

H ïê

ìêíðïïòîðð

ìêíðïïòðéð

ìêíðïðòèðî

ìêíðïðòðéð

ìêíðïðòèðí

ìêíðïïòðéð

ìêëçïðòðéðÊ

ÞìðîïÛ

íîîðððòðëðÊ

íîîðððòðëðÊ

ìêíðïðòèðï

144/160



�´»½¬®±ª¿²²» { Í±´»²±·¼ ª¿´ª» ÖÞóßßïììÐï

ÖÞóßßïììÐï ðëñðíñðì ðçæîè

ÎÛÚ ÒÑ ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÖÞóÝÐìëêíî Ý±·´ ¿­­§ô ²§´±² »²½¿°­«´¿¬»¼ ø¾´¿½µ÷ô ¿´«³·²«³ ï
î ÖÞóÝÐïëïêìÒÇÞ Ë°°»® ¼·¿°¸®¿¹³ ¸±«­·²¹ô ²§´±²ô ¹´¿­­ º·´´»¼ ø¾´¿½µ÷ ï
í ÖÞóÝÐìëêíììíðÚÎÍ ß®³¿¬«®»ô ¬§°» ìíðÚÎ ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
ìö ÖÞóÝÐìëêíéÍÍ Í°®·²¹ô ¬§°» íðîô ­ò­¬»»´ ï
ë ÖÞóÝÐïìèïíî×ÛÒÐ Î»¬¿·²·²¹ ®·²¹ô ­¬»»´ô »´»½¬®±´»­­ ²·½µ»´ °´¿¬»¼ ï
êö ÖÞóÝÐíêïðïÊ× Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ô ª·¬±² ®«¾¾»® î
é ÖÞóïìèðéÍÍ Í»¿¬ ©¿­¸»® ®»¬¿·²»®ô ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
èö ÖÞóïìèðîÊ× Í»¿¬ ©¿­¸»®ô ª·¬±² ®«¾¾»® ï
ç ÖÞóïìèïïÍÍ Í°¿½»®ô ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
ïð ÖÞóÝÐïìèðïÐÐ Þ±¼§ô °±´§°®±°§´»²» ø¾´¿½µ÷ ï
ïï ÖÞóïìèïîÍÍ Í¬»³ô ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
ïî ÖÞóïìèðêÍÍ É¿­¸»®ô ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
ïí ÖÞóÝÐïëïêîÍÍ Ô±©»® ¼·¿°¸®¿¹³ °·­¬±²ô ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
ïì ÖÞóÝÐïëïêëÒÇÞ Ô±©»® ¼·¿°¸®¿¹³ ¸±«­·²¹ô ¹´¿­­ º·´´»¼ ²§´±² ø¾´¿½µ÷ ï
ïë ÖÞóïìèïçÍÍ Í½®»©ô ­ò ­¬»»´ ì
ïê ÖÞóÓíìððÒÇìð Ý±²²»½¬·²¹ ²·°°´»ô ²§´±² ø¾´¿½µ÷

Ë­» ±²´§ º±® ³«´¬·°´» «²·¬­ ï

ÖÞóßßïììÐï Ñ²» «²·¬ Ü·®»½¬±Ê¿´ª»ô ½±³°´»¬»

ÖÞóßßïììÐî Ì©± «²·¬ Ü·®»½¬±Ê¿´ª»ô ½±³°´»¬»

ÖÞóßßïììÐí Ì¸®»» «²·¬ Ü·®»½¬±Ê¿´ª»ô ½±³°´»¬»

ÖÞóßÞïììÐï Í°¿®» °¿®¬­ µ·¬ ø·²½´ò ±²» ­»¬ ±º ·¬»³­ ³¿®µ»¼ ©·¬¸ ö÷

145/160



Ê¿²²» ³¿²«»´´» { Ó¿²«¿´ ª¿´ª» ÓÐóìêíðéð

ÓÐóìêíðéð ðèñïðñîððí ïêæïí

òÜÑÝ

ÎßÞëòï¿

×ÍÐîî¬¿
H

ÎßÞ ×ÍÐ �ïñ¬´ ÓÐÙÍË ³³ ­»¸½²·

îéðíêì

ðì ðèë

ðê êï íï �îñï

ðéðíêì ððï êî çï �ìñí

ìéðíêì ðëï ðì ëî �ï

ìêíðéî

ìêíðéð

ìêíðéì

H

¡ Î»¹«´¿ »´ 

»º»½¬&¿² ¬

®»ª±´«½·±²

¡ Û­¬®«½¬«®¿

ª·¼®·±

¡ Ð·»¦¿­ ·²¬»

¡ Ö«²¬¿­ ¼»

¡ Ú«­·¾´» ·²¬

´ù¿´·³»²¬¿

Ê?´ª«´¿ ¼» 

¡ ß¼¶«­¬­ ¬¸» º´±© ·² ¬¸» ½±²¬®±´ «²·¬­ ·² ©¸·½¸

¬®»¿¬³»²¬­ ª¿®§ ·² °®±°±®¬·±² ©·¬¸ »²¹·²» ®°³

øÜÐÓ÷

¡ Ú·¾®»¹´¿­­ó®»·²º±®½»¼ Ò§´±² ¾±¼§

¡ ×²¬»®²¿´ °¿®¬­ ·² Ü»´®·²r ¿²¼ ß×Í× íðí ­¬¿·²´»­­ ­¬»»´

¡ Ù¿­µ»¬­ ³¿¼» ±º Ê·¬±²r

¡ ×²¬»®²¿´ ®»­»¬¬¿¾´» º«­» ø¼·­½±²²»½¬·²¹ °±©»®

º±® îð ­»½±²¼­÷

Ó¿²«¿´ °®±°±®¬·±²¿´ ½±²¬®±´ ª¿´ª»

146/160



Ê¿²²» � °·­¬±² { Ð·­¬±² ª¿´ª» ÓÐóìêíðïïÍ

îëñðèñðë  ðçæïèÓÐóìêíðïïÍ

147/160



Ê¿´ª» ³±¬±®·­�» { Ó±¬±®·¦»¼ ª¿´ª» ÓÐóìêíðïïîÍÌ

îéñðíñðé  ïìæïïÓÐóìêíðïïîÍÌ

148/160



Ê¿²²» ¼» ®�¹´¿¹» °®±°±®¬·±²²»´´» { Ð®±°±®¬·±²¿´ ½±²¬®±´ ª¿´ª» ÓÐóìéíðîðÍ

ÓÐóìéíðîðÍ ðèñïðñîððí ïêæïê

ìéíððïòïïç

ìéíððïòïîë

ìéíððïòïíð

ìéíððïòïíî

øH ïç³³÷

øH îë³³÷

øH íð³³÷

øH íî³³÷

ìêëíçîëÍ

ìéíððïòðïð

ìêïëïïòðìð

ìêëçððòðêð

ìêëçððòïèð

ìéíðîðòïíð

ìðêîðððòðêðÊ

îí ï ñï ì

Íðîðíéì ðî ðçî ò½»­é
½¼Êîï

ßëòð
ðìî íê

ëî
ðí
îí

�ï
�
�ï ñï ì

òÜÑÝ

ÎßÞëòï¿

×ÍÐîî¬¿
H

ÎßÞ ×ÍÐ �ïñ¬´ ÓÐÙÍË ³³ ­»¸½²·

H

Û´»½¬®·½ °®±°±®¬·±²¿´ ½±²¬®±´ ª¿´ª»

¡ ×²¬»®²¿´ ®»­»¬¬¿¾´» º«­» ø¼·­½±²²»½¬·²¹ °±©»® º±® îð

­»½±²¼­÷

149/160



Î�¹«´¿¬»«® ³¿²«»´ { Ó¿²«¿´ ®»¹«´¿¬±® ÓÐóìêëëîî

ÓÐóìêëëîî ðèñïðñîððí ïêæïí

ìêëððëòïðð

ìêëððëòïìð

ìêëððëòðçð

ìêëððëòðèð

ÊïÚîì×

ìêëëîðòðïð

ìêëîððëòïéë

ìêëîððëòïéð

ìêëððîòïîð

ìêëððïòïîð

ìêëððëòïíð

ìêëððëòðïï

ìêëððëòïèð

Þïðîìï

ìêëîððëòïïï

ÊïÝîìÎ

ÞîðîÚð

ÊïÝîìÒ

ÞîðîÚð

ÊîÞîêÙ

ÞíîîÍð

øîð ÞßÎ÷

øïð ÞßÎ÷

øïð ÞßÎ ²»®±ñ¾´¿½µ÷

øîð ÞßÎ ª»®¼»ñ¹®»»²÷

òÜÑÝ
H ÍÍßÐóÇÞ

ÎßÞ ×ÍÐ �ïñ¬´ ÓÐÙÍË ÷ÐÍÞø

íïëëêì ðí ðêì
ððî íë ÚìñíÙ

ìïëëêì ðì ðèë

ß Þ Ý

³³ ðîï íïî éè

­»¸½²· �ëòì �è �ëòí

ïîëëêì ðï ðêì
ððî íë ÓïÙ

îîëëêì ðî ðèë

ÞÇóÐßÍÍ

Hï

Hî

Ó¿²«¿´ ¼·¿°¸®¿¹³ °®»­­«®» ®»´·»º ½±²¬®±´

ª¿´ª» ©·¬¸ º´¿²¹»¼ ½±«°´·²¹

150/160



Ú·´¬®» { Ú·´¬»® ÞÖóÔÍïîëòòòô ÞÖóÔÍïëðòòòô ÞÖóÔÍîððòòò

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÞÖóÔÍïððÝï Û²¼ ½¿° ï
î ÞÖóÔÍïððÙ Ù¿­µ»¬ô ­¬¼ ï

ÞÖóÔÍïððÙÊ Ù¿­µ»¬óÚÕÓ øª·¬±² ¬§°»÷ô ±°¬ ï
í ÞÖóïîééé ïñîM ¼®¿·² °´«¹ ï
ì ÞÖóËÊïëïêí ÛÐÜÓ Ñó®·²¹ º±® ¼®¿·² °´«¹ ­¬¼ ï

ÞÖóËÊïëïêíÊ ÚÕÓ øª·¬±² ¬§°»÷ Ñó®·²¹ º±® ¼®¿·² °´«¹ô ±°¬ ï
ë ÞÖóÔÍïîð îð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï

ÞÖóÔÍïìð ìð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍïèð èð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï

ê Òñß NÇM ¾±¼§ ï ïñìM Òñß
é ÞÖóÔÍïîëÙ Ñó®·²¹ î
Õ×Ì ÞÖóÔÍïîëÞÝï NÇM ¾±¼§ô ½¿° ú ¹¿­µ»¬ô ï ïñìM ø·²½´«¼»­ ýïôîôíôì ú ê÷ ï

îìñðëñïð  îïæðêÞÖóÔÍïîë¨¨¨óÔÍïëð¨¨¨óÔÍîðð¨¨¨ò¯¨¼

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÞÖóÔÍïëðÝ Û²¼ ½¿° ï
î ÞÖóÔÍïëðÙ Ù¿­µ»¬ô ­¬¼ ï

ÞÖóÔÍïëðÙÊ Ù¿­µ»¬óÚÕÓ øª·¬±² ¬§°»÷ô ±°¬ ï
í ÞÖóÔÍÏîððÐÔ ïM ¼®¿·² °´«¹ ï
ì ÞÖóÔÍÏîððÎ ÛÐÜÓ Ñó®·²¹ º±® ¼®¿·² °´«¹ ­¬¼ ï

ÞÖóÔÍÏîððÎÊ ÚÕÓ øª·¬±² ¬§°»÷ Ñó®·²¹ º±® ¼®¿·² °´«¹ô ±°¬ ï
ë ÞÖóÔÍîðê ê ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï

ÞÖóÔÍîïî ïî ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîîð îð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîíð íð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîëð ëð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîèð èð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîïîð ïîð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï

ê ÞÖóÔÍïëðÞ NÇM ¾±¼§ ï ïñîM ï
é ÞÖóÔÍïìïÙ Ñó®·²¹ î
Õ×Ì ÞÖóÔÍïëðÞÝ NÇM ¾±¼§ô ½¿° ú ¹¿­µ»¬ô ï ïñîM ø·²½´«¼»­ ýïôîôíôì ú ê÷ ï

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÞÖóÔÍïëðÝ Û²¼ ½¿° ï
î ÞÖóÔÍïëðÙ Ù¿­µ»¬ô ­¬¼ ï

ÞÖóÔÍïëðÙÊ Ù¿­µ»¬óÚÕÓ øª·¬±² ¬§°»÷ô ±°¬ ï
í ÞÖóÔÍÏîððÐÔ ïM ¼®¿·² °´«¹ ï
ì ÞÖóÔÍÏîððÎ ÛÐÜÓ Ñó®·²¹ º±® ¼®¿·² °´«¹ ­¬¼ ï

ÞÖóÔÍÏîððÎÊ ÚÕÓ øª·¬±² ¬§°»÷ Ñó®·²¹ º±® ¼®¿·² °´«¹ô ±°¬ ï
ë ÞÖóÔÍîðê ê ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï

ÞÖóÔÍîïî ïî ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîîð îð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîíð íð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîëð ëð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîèð èð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï
ÞÖóÔÍîïîð ïîð ³»­¸ ­½®»»² ï

ê ÞÖóÔÍîððÞ NÇM ¾±¼§ îM ï
é ÞÖóÔÍïìïÙ Ñó®·²¹ î
Õ×Ì ÞÖóÔÍîððÞÝ NÇM ¾±¼§ô ½¿° ú ¹¿­µ»¬ô îM ø·²½´«¼»­ ýïôîôíôì ú ê÷ ï

151/160



Ú·´¬®» { Ú·´¬»® ßËóèïïðððç ú ßËóèïïððïï

îððèóðëóðé

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÓÐóíîíððîðíð É¸·¬» ½¿®¬®·¼¹»ô ·²±¨ íî ³»­¸ ï

ÓÐóíîíððíðíð Þ´«» ½¿®¬®·¼¹»ô ·²±¨ ëð ³»­¸ ï

ÓÐóíîíððìðíð Î»¼ ½¿®¬®·¼¹»ô ·²±¨ ïðð ³»­¸ ï

ÓÐóíîíððêðíð Ñ®¿²¹» ½¿®¬®·¼¹»ô ·²±¨ ïëð ³»­¸ ï

î ÓÐóÙïððëï ÑK®·²¹ î

í ßËóîîé Ñó®·²¹ô ¾«²¿ ø­¬¿²¼¿®¼÷ ï

ßËóîîéÊ Ñó®·²¹ô ª·¬±² ø±°¬·±²¿´÷ ï

ßËóèïïðððç øïM ¨ ëðÓ÷ô ßËóèïïððïï øïM¨ïððÓ÷

ï

î

í

ßËóèïïðððç

ÓÐóïïêìîëï ÓÐóïðêìîëï

ïM ØÞ

ïM ØÞ

Ñ°¬·±²­

152/160



153/160



Í«°°±®¬ ¼» ¶»¬ { Ò±¦¦´» ¸±´¼»® ÖÞóÏÖïéëêðòòò

ÖÞóÏÖïéëêð¨¨¨ îçñðíñðì ïêæïî

ß¶±«¬»® ´» °®�º·¨» NÖÞM ¿ª¿²¬ ´» ý ¼» °·�½»ô

»¨ æ ÖÞóïèêìë

ß¼¼ ¬¸» NÖÞM °®»º·¨ ¾»º±®» ¬¸» °¿®¬ ýô

»¨ æ ÖÞóïèêìë

154/160



155/160



Í«°°±®¬ ¼» ¾«­»­ ¯«¿¼®«°´» { Ï«¿¼ ²±¦¦´»­ ¾±¼§ ÖÞóÏÖíêð

ðïñðêñðê  ðçæîêÖÞóÏÖíêð

ÎÛÚ Òd ÜÛÍÝÎ×ÐÌ×ÑÒ Ï

ï ÖÞóÝÐìèîëëïïììíðÍÍ Í½®»©ô ìíð ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
î ÖÞóÝÐìèîîïÒÇÞ íñì þ «°°»® ½´¿³°ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
í ÖÞóÝÐééïéîïïðÞËö Ñó®·²¹ô ¾«²¿ó² ï

ÖÞóÝÐééïéîïïðÊ×öö Ñó®·²¹ô ª·¬±² ø±°¬ò÷ ï
ì ÖÞóÝÐíèçîëÒÇÞ îð³³ ­°´·¬ »§»´»¬ ¾±¼§ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ë ÖÞóÝÐîïçëíÛÐÎö Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ô ÛÐÜÓ ®«¾¾»® ï

ÖÞóÝÐîïçëíÊ×öö Ü·¿°¸®¿¹³ô ª·¬±² ø±°¬ò÷ ï
ê ÖÞóîïçëðïðÒÇÞ Ý¸¿³Í¿ª»® »²¼ ½¿° ¿­­§ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
é ÖÞóÝÐíèçìíïÊ×öñöö Í»¿´ô ª·¬±² øÞ ­»®·»­÷ ï
éß ÖÞóÝÐëêéîêÊ×ÌÚÛ Í»¿´ô ª·¬±²óÌ»º´±² º·´´»¼ øÝ ­»®·»­÷ ï
éÞ ÖÞóÝÐééïéîïïïÊ Ñó®·²¹ô ª·¬±² øÝ ­»®·»­÷ ï
èß ÖÞóÝÐíèçîïÒÇÞ ýíêí Ì«®®»¬ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
èÞ ÖÞóÝÐíèçîîÒÇÞ ýíêì Ì«®®»¬ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
èÝ ÖÞóÝÐíèçîíÒÇÞ ýíêë Ì«®®»¬ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ç ÖÞóÝÐíèçíïÒÇÞ Ûó½´·°ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ïð ÖÞóÝÐééïéîïíÛÐÎö Ñó®·²¹ô ÛÐÜÓ ®«¾¾»® ø­¬¼÷ ï

ÖÞóÝÐééïéîïíÊ×öö Ñó®·²¹ô ª·¬±² ø±°¬ò÷ ï
ïï ÖÞóÝÐééïéîîïêÛÐÎö Ñó®·²¹ô ÛÐÜÓ ®«¾¾»® ø­¬¼÷ ï

ÖÞóÝÐééïéîîïêÊ×öö Ñó®·²¹ô ª·¬±² ø±°¬ò÷ ï
ïî ÖÞóÝÐíèçíðÒÇÞ Ð´«¹ô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ïí ÖÞóÝÐíèçíêÒÇÞ ïñîþ ­·²¹´» ¸±­» ­¸¿²µô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï

ÖÞóÝÐíèçíèÒÇÞ íñìþ ­·²¹´» ¸±­» ­¸¿²µô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ÖÞóÝÐíèçìðÒÇÞ ïþ ­·²¹´» ¸±­» ­¸¿²µô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï

ïì ÖÞóÝÐíèçíéÒÇÞ ïñîþ ¼±«¾´» ¸±­» ­¸¿²µô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ÖÞóÝÐíèçíçÒÇÞ íñìþ ¼±«¾´» ¸±­» ­¸¿²µô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ÖÞóÝÐíèçìïÒÇÞ ïþ ¼±«¾´» ¸±­» ­¸¿²µô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï

ïë ÖÞóÝÐíèçìèÒÇÞ ïñîþÒÐÌ¨íñìþ ¸±­» ­¸¿²µô ²§´±²ô ¾´¿½µ ï
ïê ÖÞóÝÐìèîëêÍÍ Ð·ª±¬ °·²ô íðí ­ò ­¬»»´ ï
ïé ÖÞóÝÐééïéîïîçÛÐÎö Ñó®·²¹ ¼«­¬ ­»¿´ô ÛÐÎ ®«¾¾»® ø­¬¼÷ ï

ÖÞóÝÐééïéîïîçÊ×öö Ñó®·²¹ ¼«­¬ ­»¿´ô ª·¬±² ®«¾¾»® ø±°¬ò÷ ï

ÉÛÌ ÑÎ ÜÎÇ ÞÑÑÓ

ÜÎÇ ÞÑÑÓ

ÉÛÌ ÞÑÑÓ

Û²­»³¾´» ¼» ­«°°±®¬­ ¼» ¾«­»­ ³«´¬·°´»­ ñ

Ó«´¬·°´» ²±¦¦´» ¾±¼·»­ ú ¿­­»³¾´·»­

íêð Ò±¦¦´» Þ±¼§ Í»®·»­ º±® É»¬ ±® Ü®§ Þ±±³­
{ Ü·­°±²·¾´» ¿ª»½ íô ì ±« ë °±­·¬·±²­

¼» °«´ª�®·­¿¬·±² °±«® ½¸¿²¹»³»²¬

®¿°·¼» ¼» ¾«­» ±« ª·¼¿²¹» ¼» ´¿

®¿³°»ò

{ Ú»®³»¬«®» ½±³°´�¬» »²¬®» ½¸¿¯«»

°±­·¬·±² ¼» °«´ª�®·­¿¬·±²ò

{ Ð®»­­·±² ³¿¨·³¿´» ¼K±°�®¿¬·±² ¼»

íðð ´¾ñ°±îò

{ Ü·­°±²·¾´» ¿ª»½ ¼»­ ½±®°­ ¼» ¾«­»

ø¾±§¿«÷ ¼» îð³³ô ïñîô íñì ±« ï °±ò

{ Ê¿´ª» ¿²¬·ó®»¬±«® Ý¸»³Í¿ª»®x

·²½´«­» °±«® º»®³»¬«®» ­¿²­ ¹±«¬ó

¬¿¹»ò

{ Ó»³¾®¿²» ÛÐÜÓ ­¬¿²¼¿®¼ »¬ ³»³ó

¾®¿²» »² ª·¬±² ¼·­°±²·¾´» »² ±°¬·±²ò

{ ßª¿·´¿¾´» ©·¬¸ »·¬¸»® íô ì ±® ë ­°®¿§

°±­·¬·±²­ º±® »¿­§ ½¸¿²¹» ±º ­°®¿§

¬·°­ ±® ¯«·½µ ¾±±³ º´«­¸·²¹ò

{ Ð±­·¬·ª» ­¸«¬ó±ºº ¾»¬©»»² »¿½¸

­°®¿§ °±­·¬·±²ò

{ Ó¿¨·³«³ ±°»®¿¬·²¹ °®»­­«®» ±º

íðð °­·ò

{ ßª¿·´¿¾´» ·² ïñîþô íñìþ ±® ïþ

­·²¹´» ±® ¼±«¾´» ¸±­» ­¸¿²µ­ò

{ ×²½´«¼»­ Ý¸»³Í¿ª»®x

¼·¿°¸®¿¹³ ½¸»½µ ª¿´ª» º±®

¼®·°óº®»» ­¸«¬±ººò

{ Í¬¿²¼¿®¼ ÛÐÜÓ ¼·¿°¸®¿¹³

©·¬¸ Ê·¬±² ¿ª¿·´¿¾´» ¿­ ¿²

±°¬·±²ò

ÐßÎÌ Òd Ì± Ú·¬

Í·²¹´» Ü±«¾´» Í°®¿§ Ñ«¬´»¬­ Ø±­» ×òÜò

ÖÞóÏÖíêíëððïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêíëððîÒÇÞ í ïñîþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêíéëðïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêíéëðîÒÇÞ í íñìþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêíïðððïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêíïðððîÒÇÞ í ïþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêìëððïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêìëððîÒÇÞ ì ïñîþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêìéëðïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêìéëðîÒÇÞ ì íñìþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêìïðððïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêìïðððîÒÇÞ ì ïþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêëëððïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêëëððîÒÇÞ ë ïñîþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêëéëðïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêëéëðîÒÇÞ ë íñìþ
ÖÞóÏÖíêëïðððïÒÇÞ ÖÞóÏÖíêëïðððîÒÇÞ ë ïñîþ

ÖÞóÏÖíêí

ÖÞóÏÖíêì

ÖÞóÏÖíêë

ÐßÎÌ Òd ÒËÓÞÛÎ ÑÚ

ÍÐÎßÇ ÑËÌÔÛÌÍ ÌÑ ÝÔßÓÐ ÑÒ

ÖÞóÏÖíêíïîÒÇÞ í ïñîþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêííìÒÇÞ í íñìþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêíïÒÇÞ í ïþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêìïîÒÇÞ ì ïñîþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêìíìÒÇÞ ì íñìþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêíïÒÇÞ ì ïþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêëîðïîÒÇÞ ë ïñîþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêëíìÒÇÞ ë íñìþ Ð·°»
ÖÞóÏÖíêëïÒÇÞ ë ïþ Ð·°»

156/160



Þ«­» ¿¶«­¬¿¾´» { ß¼¶«­¬¿¾´» ²±¦¦´» ÖÞóëëððòòò

ÖÞóëëðð¨¨¨ ðìñðíñðì ïêæíí

157/160



158/160



158/158




	Page vierge
	Page vierge
	SECTION RAMPE.pdf
	Page vierge
	Page vierge

	Page vierge



